SF307354
1-01413-53
1-RF069-04-1
1-RF069-04-2
1-RF069-09-1
1-RF069-09-2
1-RF068-09-3
1-RF068-09-4
1-RF068-09-5
1-RF068-09-6
2-26009-03
1-26009-18
1-26009-19
1-26009-20
1-26011-367

1-26011-368

3-26012-84

Drawings | Page 3-1

DRAWING NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

DRUM LIFTING, FIBREFLOW FF400
FIBERFLOW 400 DRUM PULPER PARTS DWG.
FOUNDATION, FIBREFLOW 400; A-LINE
FOUNDATION, FIBREFLOW 400; B-LINE
FIBREFLOW 400 DRUM PULPER; A-LINE
FIBREFLOW 400 DRUM PULPER; B-LINE
SPRAY LUBRICATION SYSTEM; A-LINE
SPRAY LUBRICATION SYSTEM; B-LINE
GREASE LUBRICATION SYSTEM; A-LINE
GREASE LUBRICATION SYSTEM; B-LINE
DRUM TRAVEL ADJUSTMENT INSTRUCTIONS
FIBREFLOW DRUM BAFFLE ORIENTATION
BOTTOM VAT, FIBREFLOW 400; A-LINE
BOTTOM VAT, FIBREFLOW 400; B-LINE
DRIVE ASSEMBLY, FIBREFLOW 400

DRIVE ASSEMBLY, WITH PONY DRIVE
FIBREFLOW 400

SLOPE GAUGE, FIBERFLOW DRUM

Alliance Forest Products, U.S. Corp.

Pmb/Rct/Projects/Rf069/Manual/Drawings

FibreFlow® Drum



2 |_.. 3 1 4 S 6 ‘
L o DATE D/M/Y[DES'D [APP'D DESCRIPTION NO. | REV.
@ lankaoh jurit o 21.09.98|VILK Tark, mittokaava B
Painopiste wire @Cam ,M 26.10.98|VILK Tarkistettu kok.paino ja painopisteen paikka C
= Center of ®*)Q<Iuv\ ] 27.07.00|VILK Lisatty lonkaoh jurit D
Nostokohdat |
= Lifting points Sidontokohta o VARIANT DESCRIPTION MATERIAL AR
_lo,m_):)@ UO_S.W I i m S355J2G3/SS 104000 | K1
Terdaskehdot -
Steel cradles
3330
\ A - A
A = 1,42m2
@ 28500 B
~12830
1 I
6000 11000 _ 11500
—~_ A= .
| |~ VA_/ \_
; /. Painopiste _
olo ! Gravity of center ! !
~| O ! = §
O 0 - - T oar T f | N\ - - N B - - - - - nM
<t | N < \ \ e
b e S ho joit | |
| , . a joitusosa J A sihtiosa
| M pulper part i I 3 Bis SCreening part 8 C
7 bl \ Sehllg T
S S SSS S SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS \w_ ,,
A A
— o
Kokonaispaino ~106 400kg
Total weight ~106 400kg
OSAKE~ . A A T
BE SER Rt E R [RUIVUN NOSTO
TAMINEN TAKKA SEN
Surface roughness 1SO 1302—Ro | General tolerances: Kokanaispaino ~111 500kg ) %ﬁsﬁ“ﬁ mﬂ.ﬁmﬁm@:Wﬁ%m DRUM LIFT DWG.
%M_M._.Mm._ oNﬁ_Uo_m “Mw Mwmw - gmﬂu%hm.zmoamnﬁ. _mm% u%ﬂt%%rﬂ_amﬁ%mﬁ_&gmﬁga oﬂ__moaq ._m.aommuamﬁa SWISTEN KEUTIA| OTHER REMEDIES AVALABLE BY LAW OR EQUITY. Tl_mm.NMTJIOE FF400 D
Geom, tolerdnces 150 1101 - Flame cutting < 3fS  4972-8 - Forgings < 3f$ 3397 DESIGNED  [DATE D/M/Y = @. zm,m Mmmwwzm.u WEIGHT KG/LBS — M~Fim
GENERAL Nominal [>0.5|>6 |>30|>120|>400 | >1000|>2000 | >4000{ >8000 [>12000|>16000|>20000 VILK 10.01.98 SCALE PROJECT NO GROUP NQ. SORT
TOLERANCES measure | <6 |<30|<120|<400 | <1000 | <2000 | <4000 | <8000 | 12000 |<16000(<20000 o CHECKED 1-100 12101 52
elded [ear | Cresision| g| #1 [ #1 | £2 | £2 | £3 |+4 | £6 | £8 | +10 | +12 | £14 | +16 [Exmalan PMA Systems W DRANING No. REV.
. ANNETUN (AN JA APPROVED
Machining|linear dim-Tolerance} m 4011402 |+0.3|+05 |08 [£1.2 | +2 [ 43 | x4 | +5 | #6 | - [amwidh] Sovonlinna Finland SF30/354| o
e [ T ] 5 6 y




REVISIONS

— —— =15 178 4 [ ADSTABLE MOUNTING EBRACKET ASSEMBLY 89
- L14 177 8 |CLEVIS, GRTH GEAR GUARD 88
1| 11/06/0 | lssved |- & TFIAT WASHER % 17751, 265 176 B | ANGLE BRACKET, GRTH GEAR GUARD 87
2] 11-30-00 JREV. TEW 149 WS CE. TP} EOF 12 |HEX NOT A194—GREM 1/2°-130NC 264 175 % |PIVOT BOLT, GIRTH GEAR GUARD 8
17 |SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW AT93-BOM 1/7=130NC x 2 1/2 LG 263 1T [NOTOR (NOTOR WOUNT & GUARD INCLUDED) 72B4TC FRANE, 25 HP, 1800 RPM 174 |BY CUSTOMER % |INSPECTION COVER, GIRTH GEAR GUARD 85
1 [INSPECTION COVER P/N CND-R3 262 | TSUBAKI 4 |SPRAY NOZZLE j P/N 1/2 G0SS25 173 |RAG STSTEks WC| @D || 2 |CROSS SUPPORT, GRIH GEAR GUARD 84
5 |COTTER PIN 304 S5, 5/37 DA X T LG, (P/N 9B401A493) | 261 |McMASTER-CARR 36 _[HEX BOLT A193-87 1/7-130NC X 3/¢ LG, 7 2 |DRIP PAN, GIRTH GEAR GUARD 83
5 |CLEVS PIN 18-8 S.5. 1/7 DIA. X 1 174 LG. (P/N 92390A381)] 260 |McMASTER-CARR 7 |KEY A10B-1045 2 X11/2 X135 171 % |SECTION IV SDE PANEL, GRTH GEAR GUARD 82
31 |COTTER PN A3 P/N 98338A22 259 |McMASTER-CARR 7 |KEY A108-1045 7/8 X 1/8 X 5 16 170 7 |SUPPORT FRANE, GIRTH GEAR GUARD 81
4 |LOCK WASHER A3 410, STD. 258 1 [KEY A108-1045 5/8 X 5/8 X 4 5/8 (G 169 T_|SECTION V, GIRTH GEAR GUARD 80
4 |HEX NUT A307 10-24UNC 2571 3 [KeY A108-1045 " X1 X & LG 168 7 |SECTION IV, GRTH GEAR GUARD 79
4 |HEX HEAD BOLT A307 10-24UNC X 2° LG, 256 20 |HEX NUT A194—2H 1 172 -8UN 167 7 |SECTION W, GIRTH GEAR GUARD 78
8 |LOCK WASHER A3 /16", STD. 255 12 [HEX BOLT A193-B7 11/Z-80N X 6 LG 166 | THREAD FULL LENGTH 7 |SECTION W, GRTH GEAR GUARD 77
B [HEX NUT A194-2H 5/16°-18UNC 254 56 _|HEX BOLT A193-B7 T"-8UNC X 6 LG. 165 | THREAD FULL LENGTH 2 |SECTION 1, GIRTH GEAR GUARD 76
24 |LOCK WASHER A3 378, SID. 253 32 [HEX NUT AG4—2H T"—8UNC 164 2 |OL PAN 75
24 [HEX NUT A194-2H 3/8 —16UNC 252 8 [HEX BOLT A193-87 1 172 -8UNC X 4 1/7° (G 163 2 |COUPLING GUARD, FLUID COUPLING 74
1 |GREASE FITTING OR EQUAL 196/5 1/8° NPT 251 | ALEMITE & |[ 16 [rex T A194—2H 3/4-100NC 162 T | COUPLNG GUARD, PINON SHAFT, W/ PONY ORIE 73
6 |HEX HEAD CAPSCREW A193-B7 1/2°-130NC X 3/# LG. 250 16 |HEX BOLT A193-87 3/4-10UNC X 4" LG. 161 | THREAD FULL LENGTH T |COUPLING GUARD, PINON SHAFT 72
T [LOCK NUT OR EQUAL AN32 249 |SKF @D || 48 |FLAT WASHER F43 ez 12710 X 3 3/¢ 00 X 174" THK__| 160 T |COUPLING GUARD (T0P), PONY SHAFT 7N
T [LOCK WASHER OR EQUAL W32 248 |SKP @ || 8 [HEx NOT A194—2H 1 7/8 -8UN 159 1| WOGHT GUARD 70
7 |TAPER ROLLER BEARING OR EQUAL 32232 247 |SKF @ |[ 40 [FAT WASHER F4%_paadr 11 3/8 1D_X 2172 0D, 1/4 THK | 158 1_|AWAL ROLLER GUARD 69
5 |LOCKWASHER A% 3/8. STD. 246 16 |HEX BOLT A193-B7 1 7/8°-8UN X 9 1/2° LG. 157 T |COUPLING GUARD (BOTTOM), PONY SHAFT 68
5 [HEX NUT AI94-2H 3/8—16UNC 245 44 [HEX NUT AI94—2H 1 1/4-8UN 156 4| SUPPORT ROLLER GUARD 67
1T |LOCKWASHER A3 0, STD. 244 40 [HEX BOLT A193-87 11/4-80N X 4 172 LG 155 1 [SLOPE GAGE 66
1 [HEX NUT AI94-2H J10-24UNC 243 2| COUPLING 1060620 15¢ |FALK T |MANHOLE COVER GASKET 65 @ |
T_|HEX HEAD CAPSCREW A193-B7 JI0-24UNC X 2 LG. 242 T |PONY REDUCER 09UB 153 |FALK T [MANHOLE COVER ASSEMBLY 64
7| LOCKWASHER A36 576", STD. 241 T |[PONY DISENGAGEMENT COUPLING 1035670, WITH SHIFTING MECHANISM | 152 |FALK 5 |INSPECTION HATCH ASSEMBLY 63
7 |HEX NUT A94—2H 5/16 —18UNC 240 1 [REDUCER 485A2-C—17.640:1, ASSY. 24 151 |FAK S |ARM WELDMENT, INSPECTION HATCH 62
6 |STUD A240-316L__|5/8 —T1UNC X 2 3/4 LG 239 7_|FLUD COUPLING 1660 HFD 132-1 150 |FALK 1 |HEADER ASSEMBLY 61
3 |WASHER A36 " 0D. X 3/8 1D. X 1/8_THK. 238 7_|MOTOR- 700 HP, 1800 RPM 7BE9001688 149 [BY CUSTOMER | @D || 1 |REDUCER 485A2-C-17.680:1, ASSY. 18 B0 |FALK
9 |HEX NUT AT94-2H 1/7-13UNC 237 4 [HEX BOLT A193-87 1"—8UNC X 2 1/2° (G 148 8 |ST0P BLOCK 59
9 |HEX HEAD CAPSCREW A193-B7 1/7-T30NC X 1 1/4 LG 236 2 |PROXMITY SENSOR P/N Ni 4-G12-AZ33X 147 | TURCK @ || 2 [RE GR SANTASALO 58 @
4 |ROUND (X3 1" DIA. X 4 1/Z LG. 235 4 [FLAT WASHER A% 11/4" STD. 146 7 |PROXIMITY SWTCH BRACKET 57
7 |HEX NUT A307 110-24UNC 234 4 |HEX BOLT A193-87 11/4-8UN X & LG, 145 7 |SUPPORT RALL 56
7 |LOCK WASHER [X3 10 STD. 233 4| T-HANDLE LATCH W/OFFSET PAWL P/N 11595A12 144 |NCMASTER—CARR 7 |SUPPORT RALL 55
7 |HEX HEAD BOLT A307 J10-24UNC X 2 LG. 232 4 |HEX HEAD CAPSCREW A193-87 3/8-10UNC X 7 LG. 143 7 |SUPPORT RAIL 54
10 |UFT-OFF HINGE A3 P/N 1071763 231 |McMASTER-CARR 6 |PILLOW BLOCK ASSEMBLY (ONE END CLOSED) FREE SOAF 23260 K X 10 15/16 W/ADAPTER | 142 |SKF @D || ¢ |SUPPORT RAL 53
28| LOCKWASHER A3 3/8 SD. 230 8 |FLAT WASHER A% 174 S. 141 7 |DRIVE GEAR SHAFT 52 @ |
28 |HEX NUT AI94-2H 3/8—16UNC 229 8 |HEX HEAD CAPSCREW A193-B7 1/ =200NC X 3/4 LG 140 51 |
8 |SHAFT COLLAR (WTH SETSCREW) A36 T BORE, P/N 6166K29 228 |MMASTER—CARR 16 |HEX HEAD CAPSCREW A193-87 27-8UN X & LG. 139 | THD, FULL LENGTH T |PONY ORIVE BASE 50
16| CENTERLOCK NUT o 14 —200NC, P/N 90040A029 227 |MCMASTER—CARR 8 |HEX HEAD CAPSCREW A193-87 7-8N X 9 LG. 138 | THD. FULL LENGTH 7 |DRIVE GEAR ASSEMBLY 49
16 _|HEX HEAD CAPSCREW A193-B7 1/4~200NC X 5/8° LG. 226 IT 24 |HEX NUT AI94—2H 780N 137 T | ORIVE SUPPORT FRANE, ASSENBLY W/ PONY DRIVE 8
16| TOPLOCK NUT o e 0-320NF, P/N 91837A017 225 |McMASTER—CARR 12_|HEX BOLT A193-87 7-80N X 4 LG. 136 T |ORIVE SUPPORT FRANE ASSEMBLY 37
16 |HEX HEAD CAPSCREW J10-320NF X 5/8° LG 224 5 |PILLOW BLOCK ASSEMBLY (4 W/ONE END CLOSED) _[HELD SOAF 23260 K X 10 15/16 W/ADAPTER | 135 |SKF 12 | ASSEMBLY T00L SANTASALO 46_|3808016
16 |HEX NUT 1"—8UNC 223 4 |LOCK WASHER A% 3/8 ST 134 24 |PLATE SANTASALO 45 |2803955
8 [HEX BOLT T"—8UNC X 3 172 LG, 222 4 |FLAT WASHER A% 3/8 SID. 133 12 |GEAR SEGMENT SANTASALO 44 |2803957 D |
8 |HEX NUT 3/7—100NC 22 7 [HEX NUT AI94—2H 3/8 —16UNC 132 T |COVER GASKET, AXAL GUIDE ROLLER 43 <D |
8 |HEX BOLT 3/F—10UNC X 1 3/4 LG, 220 5 |HEX NUT AT94-2H 1/7=130NC 131 1| BEARING COVER, AWAL GUIDE ROLLER 42
199 |HEX NUT 1/7-130NC 219 6 [BOLT A193-87 1/7-13UNC X 1 3/% LG. 130 T [SEAUNG RING, AXIAL ROLLER [0 @ |
131 |HEX HEAD CAPSCREW 1/7-130NC X 1 1/7 LG 218 6 |U-BOLT OR EQUAL P/N 8875182, 3/8 —16UNC 129 |MMASTER—CARR T | ANIAL ROLLER SHAFT 20 @D |
12_|HAND KNOB PN HK=410 217 |NORTON MACHINE T_|HEX NUT A94-2R 5/8 —TIUNC 128 T | GUIDE ROLLER, AXIAL 39 @ |
4| TOGGLE LOCK MANUAL CLAMP MODEL 351-R 216 _|DE-STA-CO 5 |COTTER PIN /¢ X 21/7 LG 127 1 |DRUM STOP 38
4 [HOR. HANDLE HOLD DOM ACTION TOGGLE CLAWP P/N 5128A66 215 |MCMASTER—CARR 6 |BACKING PLATE A% /8 X1 X2 3/¢ 126 T |BASE PLATE, AXAL ROLLER 37
54| LOCKWASHER A36 578 214 1| TEFLON SEAL GARLOCK PACKMASTER f1-1 174" SQ. X 33 FT. (G| 125 1| AXAL ROLLER ASSENBLY 36
54 [HEX NUT AI94-2H 5/8 —11UNC 213 T_|WASHER A% 5/16° THK. X 4 0.0. X 1 9/16° 1D. | 124 7 |ROLLER POSITION SWICH BRACKET 35
54 |HEX HEAD BOLT A193-B7 5/8—11UNC X 1 1/2 LG 212 7_|PLUG AIB2-F3I6L__|T" NPT 123 7 |ROLLER POSITION SWICH BRACKET STAND 34
211 T |BUND FLANGE AI05/GALY. |6 150§ 122 8 [STOP BLOCK 33
210 24 |HEX HEAD CAPSCREW A325 5/8—11UNC X 2 1/2 LG 121 4 |SUPPORT ROLLER SHAFT 32 K X
78| WASHER A% 578" 209 61 |HEX NUT 7563 5/8 —11UNC 120 % |SUPPORT ROLLER 3
78_[HEX NUT A94—2H 58— 11UNC 208 36 |HEX HEAD CAPSCREW A193-87 5/8 —TIUNC X T LG. 19 T |SUPPORT ROLLER FRAME, DISCHARGE END 30
78 |HEX BOLT A193-B7 578 —11UNC X 1 1/2° LG. 207 12 |HEX BOLT A193-B7 1"—8UNC X 6 LC. 18 1| SUPPORT ROLLER FRENE, AXIAL ROLLER INLET END 29
2| JOINT SEALANT GORTEX 5/8" WDE 206 |OR EQUAL 16 |HEX NUT 7563 7/8 -9UNC 17 2 [PULLEY, INLET FUNNEL SEALING DEVICE 28
1T |GASKET GARLOCK 3700 |1/8° THK. FULL FACE 205 @D || 16 |HEX HEAD CAPSCREW A5 7/8-9UNC X 2 1/7 LG 116 1| WEIGHT, INLET FUNNEL SEALING DEVICE 27
12_|HEX NUT 7563 778 —9UNC 204 48 |HEX HEAD CAPSCREW BoM 1/7-13UNC X 2 1/7 LG, 15 T |PIVOT PIN, INLET FUNNEL SEAUNG DEVICE %
12_|HEX HEAD BOLT A5 7/8-9UNC X 3 LG. 203 3| GASKET GARLOCK 3700 |1/8° X 5 0D. X 3 1/2° 1. 114 @D || 1 |TENSION PLATE, INLET FUNNEL SEAUNG DEVICE 25
1 [FLANGE, BLIND RS 127-1504 202 1 |GASKET GARLOCK 3700 [1/8" X 8 1/Z 00, 13 @D || 2 [ORP PAN SUPPORT ARM %
12 |GASKET GARLOCK 3700 [1/16", 6 STD. 201 @ |[ 8 [HEXNUT 7563 3/F-100NC 12 1| SEAL PROTECTOR 23
6 |BUTTERFLY VALVE CTEOUEDT 6. BRAY WAFER SEREES 20 200 @D || 8 [HEX HEAD CAPSCREW A325 3/F—10UNC X 2 LG. [ T |PULLEY SUPPORT BRACKET, INLET FUNNEL SEALING DEVICE 2
16 |HEX NUT AI94—CREM __ [3/4 ~10UNC 199 1 |COTTER PIN STN. SIL. 3/16° X 2177 10 T |WEIGHT HANGER, INLET FUNNEL SEALING DEVICE 2
16 |HEX HEAD BOLT A193-BEM 3/F—T00NC X 5 LG 198 T[S0 A5/GALY __|5/8 ~11UNC X 6 LG. 109 20
26 |HEX NUT F563/GALV ___ |5/8 —11UNC 197 3 [HEX NUT F563/GALY ___ |5/8 —11UNC 108 1_[ORP PAN 19
26_|HEX HEAD BOLT A25/GAV___ |5/8 —11UNC X 1 3/4" LG 196 29 |FLAT WASHER F436/GALV __ |5/8 STANDARD 107 1 [DISTRIBUTION PIPE, INLET FUNNEL 18
195 10 |COTTER PN 304 SS. 5/37 DIA. X 1" LG, (§98401A493) | 106 |McMASTER-CARR 1| SUPPORT STRUCTURE, INLET FUNNEL 17
194 10 [CLEVS PN 18-8 S5. 1/2 DIA, X 1 1/4" LG. (§92390A381) | 105 |McMASTER-CARR 1 |INLET FUNNEL 16
7 |GASKET GARLOCK 3700 |1/16° X 8 1/2° DiA. (NO L.D.) 193 > | 104 1 |INLET SEAL ASSEMBLY 15
NOTES : 90 |HEX HEAD BOLT A35/GALV__ |3/4—10UNC X 5 LG. 192 48| WASHER SANTASALO 103 | Y0006137 1 |GRTH GEAR GUARD ASSEMBLY 14
1 - RECOMMENDED SPARE PART @D 134 [HEX NUT F563/GALV | 3/4 —10UNC 191 48 | WASHER SANTASALO 102_|Y0000425 T_|HOOD ASSEMBLY | 13
10 |HEX NUT F563/GALV | 3/4 ~10UNC 190 48 |[NUT SANTASALO 101 [ Y0006135 1 |BOTTOM VAT ASSEMELY 12
10 |HEX HEAD BOLT A325/GALV___ |3/4 —10UNC X 3 1/4 LG. 189 48 |FITING SCREW SANTASALO 100 | Y0000424 T |GRTH GEAR ASSEMBLY SANTASALO 11| Y0020837
8 |HEX HEAD BOLT A3Z5/GALV | 3/4 —10UNC X 1 3/4 LG. 188 24 |HEX SCREW SANTASALO 99| 0000239 T |ORIVE ASSEMBLY WITH PONY DRIVE 10
2 |FLANGE, BUND N Gl E] 187 48| WASHER SANTASALO 98| Y0000238 1_|DRIVE ASSENBLY 9
2 [BUTTERFLY VALVE 316 SS. 6", BRAY, WAFER SERES 20 186 & ([« [wr SANTASALO 97 1636830 T |SUPPORT ROLLER ASSEMBLY, DISCHARCE END 8
7 |KEY A0B1045 1 3/4 X21/Z X 81/8 LG 185 | ONE END ROUND 24 |FITIING SCREW SANTASALO 96_|Y0000232 T |SUPPORT ROLLER ASSEMBLY, AWAL ROLLER, INLET END 7
2 |KEY TAI08=1045 2 1/2 X 31/2 X 10 1/2 16 184 |BOTH ENDS ROUND T |MOUNTING BRACKET, SPRAY LUBRICATION SYSTEM PART No. 2 95 T |INLET FUNNEL & SUFPORT ASSEMBLY 3
37_|HEX HEAD CAPSCREW A193-B7 17/8-8UN X 10 1/7 LG 183 % |MOUNTING BRACKET, SPRAY LUBRICATION SYSTEM PART No. 1 94 1| SUPPORT RING, SCREEN END 5
T_|PIPE PLUG A234-WPB T NPT 182 T_|ROD ASSEMBLY, SPRAY LUBRICATION SYSTEM PART No. 3 93 1| SUPPORT RING, FEED END I
2 |PROXMITY SENSOR P/N Ni 4-G12-AZ33K 181 [TURCK @ || 8 |UrT-0F HNGE ] P/N 1071A69 52 |McMASTER-CARR 2 |SEAL RING 3 @ |
16 |HEX NUT AI94—2H 1/2°-13UNC 180 5 |ROD ASSEMBLY, SPRAY LUBRICATION SYSTEM PART No. 1| 9l 1| FIBREFLOW DRUM 2
4 |HEX BOLT A193-B7 1J7-130NC X 2 172 LG 179 7 |NOZZLE HOLDER, SPRAY LUBRICATION SYSTEM 90 1 [ASSEMBLY 1
Qry DESCRIPTION MATERIAL DIMENSIONS ITEM| DWG. NO. ary DESCRIPTION MATERIAL DIMENSIONS ITEM| DWG. NO. ary DESCRIPTION MATERIAL DIMENSIONS ITEM | DWG. NO.
IS DRAVING 15 THE PROPCATY O AMLETROM WCITWER THIS DRAVING ~ AHLSTROM [t
on A R e e st oe CoSleD D8 WEPRODUCED. N MY FIBREFLOW 400 DRUM PULPER Exeenmm o
O o T ST o BewieSTon O] ARLITROM - 1F THIS PARTS DRAWING
RF e D B O ! Aoaces 70 Twe FORGOING CmDITIOnNS D 70 [ i | | SEWAM SHEET 1 OF 6
JOB_NO. T T - T e e gt 1-01413-53  R2




REVISIONS

...n.«_ DATE _ REMARKS —.m«_w«..
| | BT 1
9
= 1/4" MIN GAP
| ,r 5/16" MAX
g | _
Bl | —
O T A%_ R 1
ccl RN ¥l -
o a1 | —
= _h. k £ DETAIL 1 DETAIL 2
) NTS. N.T.S.
187)193 10 (s9)
PLAN VIEW [+ | 1 DEGREE SLOPE GAUGE re

N me ITEM 66
SCALE: 1-1/2"=1'-0"

202)203X204 X205

1911192X200) 201 61 188) 191 63 5 :
N\ c N S S—— C= d\g B=q b A= ﬁ =
|||||||||||||| P s ey B Mul:ll&,'ﬂu.\ﬁnl“_u il __m“ | t ' £ _-I -Nu o
@/u R “ Hm_d-- § = = “_“ | _W __ _ | \,\MJ---- WJ <2
—+tt——1— " i iH_rH |r.||u.uH|.|L_ —] %Hl - g Pt ——————————E | T *” = —— e —— ¥ | .” % ”,
_ _ _: _ DET. 2~ 7 _ X TRguenmt 4t
/ i} ﬂ“J“" ») s
Fu=y DET. _\m | T T e %
] G ] i3 _
+ 173 \ 7

- S
©,

i .
/
___ . Al . !
! - | ! 1
todm | N "

@_ ce g Bl Ad

DISCHARGE END ELEVATION INLET END

DETAIL ITEM 64 SECTION E-E SECTION C-C SECTION B-B SECTION A-A

nce, Uniess Noted Otherwise

NOTE AHLSTROM MACHINERY INC
SECTION D-D Fractional Decimal | e A e e i e N B eenpscES e Y FIBREFLOW 400 DRUM PULPER _ .+ AHLSTRONE g .
—_—— £1/16" 2 places x.xx +.05 MANNER, LOANED DR OTWECRWISE DISPOSED DF, OR GSED FOR ANY FURPOSE WHAT-
3 N OF  AMLSTROM . 1F THIS PARTS DRAWING

under X
| e 1 O oo xs £.010° | SEVeR iy T maioe VarrTen iz
RFO69 over £ \R mwamumwzﬂm, %ﬁ%ﬁ:&dﬁ&ﬁﬂuﬁmﬁ:iﬁﬁiﬂ o I — - SHEET 2 of 6
[J0B_NO. Angular: £1/2, ot to exceed 1/16” per 12 ) oo i e PR oniyi-onsse] 1 -01413-53 R2




‘ON_8or
69044

U004 4

8SIMIBLI0 PBION SSB|UN ‘DIUDIBIOL

ONIMVYA_ SLavd
¥3dINd WNNQ 00% MOT43uEIS

[45]

-4 NOLLOAS

9 WALl TIVLAQ

[ ]
g
=
2
2

ST WALl TIVLAQ

w
m
>
=
3
=z
(2]
2

3LNHD 13NI

NN

..........

Co—r— \
HF— - —————
o W - 0

o

| awva T

1 1335 13|

SHYVNIY

el P
o | Asu

SNOISIA3Y




REVISIONS

| oare | REMARKS | A S
_ _mmm:m: _~

REV.
N,

T P

L SN i

DETAIL ITEM 49

1
|
I
i
]
|

!

Ty
insinm

DETAIL 4 | .q ﬂ.ﬂ. n . e
& & 4 oo deg

(9 DETAIL ITEMS 9 & 10

ITEM 10 IS SHOWN, ITEM 9 DOES NOT HAVE ITEMS 50, 68, 71, 145, 146, 148, 152, 153, 156, 169, 179 AND 180.
ALSO, ITEM 47 IS USED INSTEAD OF ITEM 48, ITEM 72 IS USED INSTAD OF ITEM 73, AND ITEM 60 IS USED INSTEAD OF ITEM 151.

3

I
X
(2)
()
gt
2l
|

:
A

T

il
L

MH
i

(7
(%)

—%’T%
(2)
(3)

=
]L: =&
Fes=g—cig

() T

NOTE AHLSTROM AHLSTROM MACHINERY INC
P A e AR v g g L g FIBREFLOW 400 DRUM PULPER - Gl TALS. W 1231
uni loces x.xx +.05” MANNER, LOANED DR OTHERWISE DISPOSED OF, OR USED FOR ANY PURPDSE WHAT-
, * "3 places wemn 200" | SV SRS e men M e & L Anon,
| RFO69 over CONSIDERATION O SUck Loaw: AGREES 70 Toe OREGaiNG. CONDITIONS ani 10 SHEET 4 of 6
JOB_NO. Angulor: £1/2°, not to exceed 1/16" per 12" 1S DRAVING LPON REOUEST. | 1-01413-53 R2




—

REVISIONS

& | oae

_ REMARKS

2

| SEE SHEET 1

=
By

¢ GEARS

DRIVE m»mm.m

100 SECTION G-G

101) (44) (45 ——f—— \\g

96) (97) (102) (n SR L 1 Py _
ST — T
97) (98) (1 ~ =
8) (103 I N
98) (99 NN
33 il

DETAIL 5

-

h

7N
N

N
N

87 218219

218219 I£
'

%z
4

3 SECTION H-H

g

_-A N ”_ 218 218

219 219

RN
g+

DETAIL 5

DETAIL ITEM 14 Ty — — p—
Fractional Decimal THIS DRAVING IS THE PROPERTY OF  AHLETROM NEITHER THIS DRAVING , < AHLSTROM Jrivtirdn
under 12° A1/16° 2 plaoes e 2,057 | T a8 B Sy Ve mels o oy IR mmanbeh 1) B FIBREFLOW 400 DRUM PULPER s i, sz
I &roes 12° to 120" £1/87 3 places xox £0107 | IEEVE VI T P e e T oo PARTS DRAWING
over 120" +1/4 COMSIDERATION OF SUCK LOAN. AGREES TO THE FOREGOING CONDITIONS AND TO Py € - SHEET 5 of 6
JOB NO. Angulor: £1/2°, not to exceed 1/16” per 12" ! ococs o o P oW mecn 10141310143 53] 1 —01413-53 R2




REVISIONS

ﬁne,.— DATE — REMARKS

| JSEE SHEET 1

FEEES3 =
| (]
I
I
ol
oA
] o L b=

[ _RF069 _
JOB_NO.

DD DD

VIEW LOOKING TOWARD INLET
DETAIL ITEMS 7 & 8

ITEM 7 IS SHOWN, ITEM 8 DOES NOT HAVE ITEMS 34, 35, 38, 69, 118, 119, 140, 141, 143, & 181.

ALSO, ITEM 30 IS USED INSTEAD OF ITEM 29.

DETAIL ITEM 36

TR

r////. ///

_1,,!,,@,!

_. sl

SR

Y220 _\\\\

_-,!_l_

270477770,

TR
\
m®

SECTION L-L

DD

SPRAY NOZZLE

2531252 259

Na'
ighi

i1l
il W
-

T

i
LTI

illiiniilhilli

N
o
]

e

SECTION K-K

Tolerance, Unless Noted Otherwise
Fractional Decimal
under 12" +1/16" 2 places x.xx +.05"

_N to 120" +1/8" 3 places x.xxx +.010"

over 120" £1/4"
Angular: £1/2°, not to exceed 1/16" per 12

NoTE
LS, DRAYING IS e SROPERTY O JALETROM NEITiER TS DRAVING
o= A,0% IORNATION THEREIN SHaLL BE COMIED OR REPRODUCED I
THER: ey

FIBREFLOW 400 DRUM PULPER
PARTS Om><<_zo

T AHLSTROM il

AHLSTROM MACHINERY INC
GLENS FALLS, NY 12801

omawn

nnnnn

a igmgag DRI

SHEET 6 of 6
1-01413-53

R2




TN

RECOMMENDED ANCHOR BOLT DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

EL. 452'-7 3/4"

~1'-7g"

£&3-

m+$

Hd—

WwP.
(OUTER FACES OF
DRUM SEAL RING)

REVISIONS 19-al" X 361" do.twd.m. 5'-0" —=f
- DATE REMARKS kM 76
N. “‘WM-% Ncmwg QUSTONER COMNENTS q_w_u mw e ! L3» N@rum,
10 OMREN gl 4-63" 3-10§" 451" In 7k
16'-4) — 4 i -73 TP, =74 TYP
3 | 5-1-00_|A00 ORUN CENTERLNE ELEVATION] T0P ] PeC 4 %N TYP. TYP. 1. 16) 1°DIA. ANCHOR mm:m ’
I N [T o il [T Py 37 1P ) OO R 3 .
O 17T WS 161", DN 45 13/16° NS 3-0°, PG WS — |_SEE AGITATOR Y=g TVP. R 3 e ROUGH POUR, FULL THREAD. _
i -6" TV, . TP
34000, P9 WS 320 FOUNDATION DETAL (461 1= (1A ANGHOR BOLTS 3
| 6" PROJECTION ABOVE ) «i_ oo oA T
5 AGTATOR FOUNDATION  ROUGH POUR, FULL THREAD. L _ it ]
T o iy + 3%1 POUR, FULL THREAD. v i
* * * * * * * Moy P __e_g RO %s_m_ﬁ F i
i ' ' i ! ' ! " oan "
g i G NOTOR & RED. NP T-—-3 -# ™. —f _ _ _ — 3-9" (16) 1 1/2" DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS
2 _ _ _ | _ 75 10 N \ WK 6 PROECTON 460V
_ _ Vo G R 0 R & ), ot T 1 e+t * _ 7 _ ] gop _|N T_ 0UGH POUR, FULL THREAD.
5 a3 -1 _ I8 I e it rre | |
+ ' -+ ' ' ' 2-15 TP . H_ 1 ] §-7
_ +_ _ _+ +_+ | +_+ +_+||.|L _om TYP. 13 e, _ - T )
' _ a ! , . 2'-10" TYP. 18'-4
" Y F R | .L_. _ + _ T» ~ S k .... |* - + 2 } ]
178 T T T T - 7-10° r-ul ne ! f
_ [ - i : o 210 YR
! J Ll FF T T T I I 1
+ ' + N.IZW: + ' 1+ §-7
g-3} _ 5015  DRUM DRIVE GEAR & RED. QUTPUT SHAFT .
2 _ 8-10}2 T lﬁ1-| - R 7 TP
. . . ﬁ +_+ ++ 7-4" TYP. ' ' i
s-nl | | _ _ i 7 _ QMOTR & RD.WUTSNT | | |||
2 ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '
: N e BN 13 I P S S F-F ‘_ o
AGITATOR FOUNDATION—| el 15 1 T - l_ _
SEE AGITATOR o | ~ e N\ 20) 11/8" DAL MCHOR BOLTS b 2o . (4) 07/8—"_g
FOUNDATION DETAIL . - ROJECTION_ABOVE . EPOXY ANCHORS
~/ | 17-7 ROUGH POUR, FULL THREAD. 54" TYP. ON A 13 1/2" DIA. B.C.
ANCHOR BOLT & P .
16) 7/8" DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS
ADWSTMENT SLEEVE iy A 14 waw_ § PROECTON ABOVE
FOR EQUIPNENT ek OUGH POUR, FULL THREAD. PLAN VIEW
ALIGNMENT BY GROUT BY 4
CONTRACTOR ERECTION 7 SPACES AT 4=0 1/2" = 28-3}"
CONTRACTOR
| -
ROUGH POUR i T B
BY CONTRACTOR T e tetmreteie --I.n.,li.hr. il ey o ;

I e - -—t * _
e ] T
-.hlwﬂ.ﬁm....nl P __
o e _" “_" 9-9"
| R 7 | I N ___ 28-3F
N E o //._ “
W0 \ N |
19-3¢ __ < _@_r — 2013
_ " = _
e | S Y _
= * bl
- m SEE NOTE 2
I o o
I i
=iml, | .
" w _
1 " 1
| — a B
2" GROUT %xﬁ 15/. L2* GrOUT (TYP.) .
’ ] ‘ ] B
AGTATOR FOUNDATION D C L L
ELEVATION
e
o
\:J(ﬁ/«. LOAD No. WEIGHT (LBS.) DYNAMIC TOTAL EQUIPMENT DIRECTION
EQUIPMENT CONTENTS | COEFFICIENT |LOAD (LBS) OF LOAD
P1 183,605 134,625 1.7 540,990 DRUM_WEIGHT VERTICAL DOWN
i VERTICAL DOWN
N zo.—.ﬁm. P2 127,015 112,375 1.7 406,936 DRUM WEIGHT i homwﬁHHm‘hmcu
S P3 15,580 16,660 1.5 48,36 THRUST LOAD ON AXIAL ROLLER HORIZONTAL
«_ﬁz%ﬁmﬁw 1. PLAN VIEW DIMENSIONS ARE ON THE HORIZONTAL TO 6. PAD AND ANCHOR BOLT SIZES SHOULD BE CONSIDERED THE P4 - - 20 61.62 GEAR LOAD HORIZONTAL
e o L T 00 A e e e o
2. THIS FOUNDATION IS AT A 1" SLOPE TO MATCH THE DRUM. COMPONENTS. ACTUAL PAD Si , P6 : - - } {
3 NER IN R TO MEET P7 55,000 360,000 - 415,000 VAT WEIGHT + HO0D VERTICAL DOWN
J.mm S ?ﬂ 0 c_“mo,»mﬂ_.%. m»ﬂ.%m 5 »rm,ﬂ%ﬁwﬁ&,.z_.mizom HAS BEEN ASSUMED FOR ﬂmnmz%_ﬁﬁoﬂ THE QWNERS DESGHER N OFE P8 3,750 5,240 15 ,485_| INLET CHUTE WEIGHT PER LEG | VERTICAL DOWN wmmwgmw%“mm‘m >ﬂ_m“>nzﬂomwohm2 — 1800 BOST/D ACCEPTS
: </ § 3 P9 36,800 ~ - 36,800 | DRIVE COMPONENTS (DEAD LOAD) | VERTICAL DOWN . =
. 53 ! i, L i 4. WIND AND SEISMIC LOAD CALCULATIONS ARE THE 7 ﬂﬁ.@%ﬁi AL SETTLEMENT BETWEEN ROLLER SUPPORT Fi0 - - 70 620 GEAR_LOAD HORIZONTAL ALLIANCE FOREST PRODUCTS U.S. CORP., PROJ. # 60-0301
"~of- Vi RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CIVIL CONTRACTOR. AND DRIVE PADS 1S TO BE 0 (ALL ON ONE PAD). Pil = - 20 35,580 GEAR LOAD VERTICAL DOWN ALUIANCE EQUIPMENT NAME PULPER, A-LINE H.C. DRUM
) 5. GEAR LOADS ARE SHOWN AT CENTER OF PINION GEAR _TOTAL SETTLEMENT OF ROLLER SUPPORT AND DRIVE PADS P12 250 - 1 250 SEAL WEIGHT GUARD VERTICAL DOWN ALLIANCE EQUIPMENT # M94002
Nle%. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE FOUNDATION DESIGNER IS NOT TO EXCEED 3/8". P13 - - - 3,700 AGITATOR VERTICAL wof ALLIANCE DRAWING # CR-94-N-0176
T0 ENSURE THAT SHEAR LOADS AND OVER TURNING _TOTAL SETTLENENT OF THE VAT PAD IS NOT T0 EXCEED 3/8" P14 = — 1 5,160 AGTATOR HORIZONTAL E—
AGITATOR O R " o _DFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT OF INLET CHUTE PAD IS NOT TO Toaronce, Uniess Notea Otnerwise e FOUNDATION N AHLSTROM [k Lt
T WHEN DESIGNING FOUNDATION  FEATURES. 1/8° FROM ROLLER SUPPORT AND DRIVE PADS. Fractional Deciml S S T I T AR, WA FIBERFLOW 400 £ S e o
FOUNDATION DETAIL DEAD LOADS & WEIGHTS ARE SHOWN AT THE TOP OF mxmms / MENT OF INLET CHUTE PAD IS NOT TO EXCEED 3/8" under 12° £1/16" 2 places x.xx +.05" e, LOANCD, O% GTWERWISE DISPOSED . OR USED FOR ANY SUROSE WHAT- PER, N C. DRUM
| THE ROUGH POUR ~TOTAL SETTLEMENT OF : 12" to 120" +1/8" 3 ploces x.xxx £.010" R Ty R K L T, T llvcr ER, A—LINE I STEET T OF 2
RF SCALE: 1/2°=1-0" . 8. ANCHOR BOLTS SHOULD BE INSTALLED WITH ADJUSTMENT SLEEVES. over 120" #1/4° B e S ST o e VR SIG ComiTins b 0
5B NO Angulor: £1/2°, not to exceed 1/16" per 12” Vine e 1-RF069-04—1 R4



REVISIONS

Bl o ] e e P GRTH GEAR GUARD
| I SEE SHeeT 1 | _ - = =
\\ | ~3 <r GRTH GEAR

g-off"
v alle
o3 9-2
N SEENOTE 5 SN s s NOE S \ #2'-0R'P.D. 16
P, PINION
11 B, GEAR 12-24F
'Y

\ {ﬂ#
H mmmzoﬂw
I }0
1 |

'
Fy

O -—

[=A
[

SECTION C-C

|

!

I

|
SECTION B-B VIEW A-A

- (CERTIFIED)
6 11-30-00
RECYCLE FIBER PLANT PROJECT — 1800 BDST/D ACCEPTS
ABGS PROJ. # AFCP-001
ALLIANCE FOREST PRODUCTS U.S. CORP., PROJ. # 60-0301
ALLIANCE EQUIPMENT NAME PULPER, A-LINE H.C. DRUM
ALUANCE EQUIPMENT # M394002
ALLIANCE DRAWING # CR-94-M-0177
Tolerance, Unless Noted Otherwise NoTE FOUNDATION _ LSRN MACHDERY DX
Fractiondl Decimal |, a2 pmevmie i3 me orenry oe amsmagm simin s saune FIBERFLOW 400 - ARLSTRONEE g .
, under 12° £1/16" 2 places wax £.05° | wawen. Loty on amcavise Dioscn o ov Gieo ron et Donvose Lndt: PULPER, A—LINE H.C. DRUM
|—RF069 SECTION D-D o 20 i PO et i A o R R , i SHEET 2 OF 2
JOB NO. Angular: £1/2", not to exceed 1/16 per 12" FETURN THIS DRAVING LPON REQUEST. e PR R RO ] 1 ~RF069 04— 1 R4




ST

CONTRACTOR

ROUGH POUR
BY CONTRACTOR

RECOMMENDED ANCHOR BOLT DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

- -wﬂ@mm- —EL3-

Lol

SCALE: 1/2°=1'-0"

2roes ]
JOB _NO.

W.P.
(OUTER FACES OF
DRUM SEAL RING)

REVISIONS 7 -0
5 | oare REMARKS AR 19'-47¢" i 36'-1" 9-7% 5'-0 J
1] 6-30-00 Jissuep - |- 3-8l a,
2| 8-10-00 JRev. PER CUSTONER COMNENTS | ToP JEDF 2 e 3- a i ]
3 | 9-1-00_| 00 RN CONTERUNE ELEVOR] 0P | P 164 o 1-75" TP =77 TP
4| 11-30-0 | REVSE PER CERTFED WOTR. [ 10P | E0F P4 3g TP (16) O MCHOR RS T
O 177 WS 16-1", 0N 4 5 13/16" WS 30" 76 Wo —_ | ckr AGTATOR e T 6 T 31+ 1yp, ROUGH POUR, FULL THREAD. M_
i - .
3400, P9 WS 32.250. A FOUNDATION DETAL 1,6y 1" pja_ ANCHOR BOLTS ’ 2T
_ ) - Dl ANCHOR BOLTS 0) L1/4" DA ANCHOR BOLTS
R el AGITATOR FOUNDATION  ROUGH POUR, FULL THREAD. [\ | | | | xocox 5 ETECTION Ao, L
+ + + + + + + + /T _ +_+ _ _ _ +~ +_+ | _ +_+ 7-6"
ol ro o @goﬁsw@z@gl-f 3-3f TP — o — 3-9" (16) 1 1/2° DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS
2 i _ _ _ _ _ _ h 76" TYP. _ _ _ PO \. WITH 6" PROJECTION ABOVE
1 . _ Coaa Sz € R 4 R OUPYT T B . b g7 _|N _ ml_ ROUGH POUR, FULL THREAD.
e | BE ] R ]
+ ' + ' i -1§ . | 1
_ + _ _+ +_+ _~ +_+ +_+I||r ._cwa TYP. 23 ¢ _ _ #
[ _ a P \
:
17-6" S lfll . S — —_— ] |T;+|-Tr-|- ' ———— _] .+|
- o 7-10"—— -1l e '
_ i6 . !
' _ _ ++ ++ f i _
_ _ nooaoon _ 7-n _ m
go3l 15 ORUM QRVE GEAR & RED QUTPUT SHAFT |
| sl ERIR Tti . | |
I +_+ ++ 7'-4" TYP. \
|
|| _ _ @5§ e oWt 1| _
+ + + + + + + : ' ! _ ) 1 .
i N B U fde s - P 1 L
AGITATOR FOUNDATION—{ [ _ N rr p r-o
o e gl grangmes | feem gmeee L
177 ROl PO, UL ek, | 5'-4" TYP. ON A 13 1/2" DIA. BLC.
ANCHOR BOLT &
HARDWARE Y (16) 748, 0. AR BoLTS
ADJSTMENT SLEEVE CONTRACTOR Wit & PRAECTON A80%
FOR EQUIPMENT o OUGH POUR, FULL THREAD. P VIEW
ALIGNMENT BY GROUT BY 1413 LAN
CONTRACTOR ERECTION 7 SPACES AT -0 1/2" = 283}

|

THE ROUGH POUR.

8. ANCHOR BOLTS SHOULD BE INSTALLED WITH ADJUSTMENT SLEEVES.

12" to 120" £1/8" 3 places x.xxx +.010

over 120" +1/4

Angular: £1/2°, not to exceed 1/16" per 12"

RETURN THIS DRAVING UPON REOUEST.

PULPER, B— _,_2m Io DRUM

~-7g
452'=7 3/4"
B 213 B IS I T
e 9-9"
2 - 28-3f
19-3% 3
4 N 2013
. i !
i 1Y P Y SEE NOTE 2
SEE NOTE 2 , P
Py b mmm m_.éa 2 '
6% Py _
' 1
| | |
| |
7" GROUT %.\_ L2" Grou (1vP) w R
AGTATOR FOUNDATION -
UL nL
. ELEVATION
e N
0
LOAD No. WEIGH A_.mm.v DYNAMIC TOTAL EQUIPMENT DIRECTION
EQUIPMENT CONTENTS | COEFFICIENT [L0AD (1BS) 2 OF LOAD
P 183,605 134,625 1.7 540,990 DRUM_WEIGHT VERTICAL DOWN
zogm“ P 127,015 112,375 406,936 DRUM WEIGHT VERTICAL DOWN
VAT AGITATOR — P 15,580 16,660 B 48,360 THRUST LOAD ON AXIAL ROLLER HORIZONTAL Omw—H—HﬂﬁmU
FLANGE FACE 1. PLAN VIEW DIMENSIONS ARE ON THE HORIZONTAL TO 6. PAD AND ANCHOR BOLT SIZES SHOULD BE CONSIDERED THE P - - 2 61,620 GEAR LOAD HORIZONTAL
BOTTOM OF EQUIPMENT BASE WORK POINTS (WP). MINIMUM_ALLOWABLE SIZE TO ACCEPT THE EQUIPMENT P5 = - 2 35,580 CEAR LOAD VERTICAL UP T-30-00
. COMPONENTS. ACTUAL PAD SIZE & CONFIGURATION IS THE 6 368,200 - = 38,200 | DRIVE_COMPONENTS (DEAD LCAD) | VERTICAL DOWN
()1 14 DI ANCHOR BOLTS : M:_w 0T AL OMANCE HAS el MMmubmm:Sﬁm DRUM. RESPONSBILTY OF THE OWNER'S DESIGNER IN ORDER' T0 MEET 7| 00| 000 = 5000 VAT WEIGHT 7 HO0D | VERTICAL DOWN
I K W 4'1/2" PROECTION ABOVE " ALL FOUNDATIONS THE GIVEN LOADS. P8 3,750 5,240 5 13,485 | INLET CHUTE WEIGHT PER LG | VERTICAL DOWN RECYCLE FIBER PLANT PROJECT — 1800 BDST/D ACCEPTS
-~ [ ROUGH POUR, FULLY THREADED § 7. SETTLEMENT: P9 36,800 - - 36,800 | DRIVE COMPONENTS (DEAD LOAD) | VERTICAL DOWN ABGS PROJ. # AFCP-0Q01
" g/= 4. WIND AND SEISMIC LOAD CALCULATIONS ARE THE " _DIFFERENTIAL SETILEMENT BETWEEN ROLLER SUPPORT P10 = = 20 61,620 GEAR LOA HORIZONTAL ALLIANCE FOREST PRODUCTS U.S. CORP., PROJ. # 60-0301
~03 RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OML CONTRACTOR. AND DRVE PADS 15 0 BE O (ALL ON ONE PAD) Pl = - 20 35,580 GEAR LOA VERTICAL DOWN ALLIANCE EQUIPMENT NAME PULPER, B-LINE H.C. DRUM
) 5. GEAR LOADS ARE SHOWN AT CENTER OF PINION GEAR R Pi 750 - i 250 SEAL WEIGHT GUARD VERTICAL DOWN ALLIANCE EQUIPMENT # M94022
~l°%. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE FOUNDATION DESIGNER ﬂ%qb%qwmq._%“muw wwmmo_.rmm SUPPORT AND c§<m PADS Pi - - - 3,700 AGITATOR VERTICAL DOWN ALLIANCE DRAWING # *om|£|2|o_ww
hﬁmﬁm‘zﬁxwﬁvﬁ%ﬁ %w_wﬂ%m%ﬁ% ﬁ%ﬂ%a ~TOTAL SETTLEMENT OF ‘THE VAT PAD IS NOT TO EXCEED 3/8" B - = - 560 AGTATOR HORIZONTAL
AGITATOR -DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT OF INLET CHUTE PAD IS NOT TO Tolerance, Unless Noted Otherwise ot FOUNDATION [P ——
ALY OF INTEREST WHEN DESIGNNG FOUNDATION FEATLRES, EXCEED 1/8 FROM ROLLER SUPPORT AND DRI PADS Froctona Decinal n TS T S simraon, s o s FIBERFLOW 400 [ 2nisTRonERE
g:zubﬂq—oz GEE cms _.O>Uw & ﬁ_n—:‘m >xm mIO<2 AT .—Im ToP Q l.—OH)—‘ mmaZmz._‘ g _Z_-mq OIC,—M _U>O IS ZOﬂ ﬁO Mxommc u\m . under 12" £1/16" 2 places x.xx +.05 MANNER, LOANED OR OTHERWISE DISPOSED OF, OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE WHAT-

SHEET 1 OF 2
ozl 1 -RF069-04-2

R4




REVISIONS

3
v

)..no<— DATE — REMARKS
]

| SEE SHeT 1

I
|

=]

T
JOB NO.

GRTH GEAR GUARD
///ﬁ GIRTH GEAR

\ N SEE NOTE 5
P _\

g-0}f
SEE NOTE 5 \ s2-0FPD.
P PINION .
-, CEAR 12-2§3

/ VN».
= SEE NOTE 5

{

Fy

SECTION C-C

SECTION D-D

“//—‘/7‘
//

oo

O -

SECTION B-B

ERD

(CERTIFIED)

11-30-00

RECYCLE FIBER PLANT PROJECT - 1800 BDST/D ACCEPTS
ABGS PROJ. # AFCP-001

ALLIANCE FOREST PRODUCTS U.S. CORP., PROJ. # 60-0301
ALLIANCE EQUIPMENT NAME PULPER, B-LINE H.C. DRUM
ALLIANCE EQUIPMENT # M94022

ALLIANCE DRAWING # CR-94-M-0179

Tolerance, Unless Noted Otherwise
Fractional Decimal
under 12" +1/16" 2 places x.xx +.05"

12" to 120" £1/8" 3 places x.xxx +.010"

over 1207 x1/4"
Angular: £1/2°, not to exceed 1/16" per 12"

NOTE
THIS DRAVING IS THE PROPERTY OF AHLSTROM NEITHER TMIS DRAWING
DR ANY DATA DR INFORMATION THEREIN SWALL BE CIPIED OR REPRODUCED IN ANY

RETURN THIS DRAVING UPON REQUEST.

FIBERFLOW 400
PULPER, B—LINE H.C. DRUM

FOUNDATION

T aHLSTROM [ e
GLENS FALLS, XY 12001

; {SHEET 2 OF 2
] 1-RF069-04-2 R4




REVISIONS REDUCER No. 2 A-UNE DRUM PULPER [T94003]
% ]| oare menAS RS AGITATOR No. 2 A-LINE DRUM PULPER VAT _ SUPPORT ROLLERS LUBE O PUMP No. 2 A-LIN DRUM PULPER [N94308]
1| 6-5-00 |0 - 10°=150f, RF. \ —6'-11}"— : . )
UBE OIL PUMP MOTOR No. 2 A-UNE DRUM PULPER [E9400B] "SUPPLY BY AHLSTROM .
7 | 51000 [V PR GUSIONER COMNENTS | P | ¥ SEe og LUBE ° LPER - [ES4006) “SUPPLY BY A4S 8 11/16" THRU . 102.00 -
3 | 9-1-00 | 400 ORu CENTERUNE ELEVATION Top | pec = AXIAL GUIDE ROLLER SUPPORT ROLLERS 32 xoﬁ.m [ 95.25" INSIDE | uw, WALL TYP.
| SHOW LUBE 0L PUMP WOTORS "SUPPLY BY AHLSTRON' ; : = _ = / $]0.0307) Tor
14 T s-19-00 Jortow wan oRwes 45 -1 wouwt [ e Jeor e _TE = | 7
A00 NET CHUTE FLAGE OETAL - . i ! ! = =
] 7-6 7-6 | ;
5] 10-10-00 JWDCATE SRAY SSTEN LOCKTONS [ M [ VENTH o L vent ~ _ _ _ _  — [o375] | , _ _
6§ 11-30-00 [REWSE PER ABGS CoumeNTS  fop JeoF 10"-1504 m-_QW 10"=150 \ e | T _ 5
BACK-UI | BACK-U _ _ . - ! 38.50
_qlor I 7 ,|...|-|-||-|-||-|-:|-I|-|m ZN S 1| R T-Il _ \Tyoo,
13-9f3 : : H D .|-||-I_|-|-|- NSDE
— 911" | — i _ _ ' - 1 83.75"
SHOWER COM g-nl | g-10" : | hl _ . J_ _ . 7 |
awo.aw* AN o M .._ e RS BB et * _ _ _ _ O '
BACK-UP MR 1] AICT 1 T A ; ! _ _ _ !
Y T = i ik n——— il
I 1 T .w. = - 3
OVERFLOW T =T B .
24"-10S-BE Ak o] u" RELTT (PRI NPT (L TP T, TR (N 49.50
HOOD (FIELD TRIM TO SUIT 2'-0 MANWAY LR GO %O Lo H R ¢ LB 9 SPACES
DRAIN DESIGN) ﬁlorm, ot CREASE. SPRAY LUBE BARREL GREASE LUBE BARREL AT [11.0007 = [99.000" _
RAN ——| DR S TR No. 1 A o oER VAT REDUCER No. 1 A-LINE DRUM PULPER [T94002
61504 - oo..m -1 “%_Swww No. 1 A-UNE DRUM PULPER VA LUBE OIL PUMP No. 1 A-UNE DRUM PULPER [HGA007] VIEW E-E
JOINT SEAL — BACK-UP - 4 A _ . . bl Lo s
OB wot Loy 1T e e 1\ W%mqu%c T \ SEE DETAIL 4 PLAN VIEW LUBE OIL PUMP MOTOR No. 1 A-LINE DRUM PULPER [E92007] "SUPPLY BY AHLSTROM INLET CHUTE FLANGE DETAIL
GORETEX OR EQUAL VAT th \u e Sw % BACK-U M94003 PONY DRIVE A-LINE DRUM PULPER [M94004] SCALE: 3/8=1'~0"
(BY AHLSTROM) / . PONY DRIVE REDUCER A-LINE DRUM PULPER [T94004 :
DETAIL 1 DETAIL 2
NTS. N.TS. 5-0"
AL |'_
93-7} . 7k . 6-5 —
36155 8 INSIDE CHUTE A-LINE INSIDE
9 .y DRUM_PULPER INLET o
SHOWER nmzz.u/ A -1 3-113 T [M32000] kg
12"-150f PULPER A A-— «l _
BACK-UP B+ \ [M94007] }4 E E
6" PIPE:
S | DILUTION CONN.
6'-6l3" W.P. \ 6"-150¢
o (OUTER FACES OF BACK-UP .
* DRUM SEAL RING) | | lm. _s %ﬁﬂ%am
M EL 452-7 3/4°
LI WHH-I.-I.&H-L-'.-L-L” 1 [H CONNECTION
7 1% (TYP. EA. SIDE)
-7 \
HOOD A-LINE DRUM PULPER , - gl
M34005 :. - H 283}
A . o o r _
OVERFLOW DET. 1 ﬁ T T Pl m_.” _ _
24"-10S—BE B ] !
I (FIELD TRM TO SUIT =t 20-13 : —
} X DRAIN DESIGN) L 11" —{2'=6" | . 3-4f
< 7 S ; _ 7] | SEAL DRAIN L g3
3 E f _ VAT A-UINE DRUM PUPER—_| [ | __ f _ ] oo 6 ._wm
| L lH oA Tl 4 -2 O b m —-— e e BACK-UP o gle | r- .
il o i ' o poid pan  m el |
m 1k A _ 24 AN NPT aw ! o s - E wRG | _
; )i i P INGZ I AL TS “ | A e G nd 00 _ !
< I A2 SR < VAR =N AN _ 0 o -4 & _ | |
_ ﬁ_ -0 e _ . ; _ = ICClows o Co |
813" 106" ORAIN mu||._8mm CONN. N /AE TATOR #1 CONN. / \_A-UINE, SEE DWG. 1-RF069-09-5 1-0"
; _”H, i 1" HALF CPLG. MANWAY 10 - 1504, R A-LINE, SEE DWG. 1-RF069-09-3 INLET END
4 INSTRUMENT COMN. SToQcQUnET cd Bd A
DISCHARGE END SEE DETAL 3 28
9 » ’ " 9 1w ¢+ 150 v 99~ <
18-6} 194 —6- 74— 29-512 _ w-13 z
ELEVATION 2
=x

8-

5/8"~11UNC X.1" DEEP FULL THREAD \\|\~/ \

6 HOLES SPACED AS SHOWN

ON A[6.000°7]DiA B.C.

DO NOT BREAK: THRU
D HOLES TO STRADDLE §

)

L

~is:
DETAIL 4
. SCALE: 1"=T—0"
10- 1/ NPT
NOTES:
1. AL BACK-UP FLANGES WLL BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED.
oS , RECYCLE FIBER PLANT PROJECT - 1800 BDST/D ACCEPTS
SECTION D-D DETAIL 3 ABGS PROJ. § AFCP-001
SCALE: 1/4" = 1" SCALE: 1/4"=1 ALLIANCE FOREST PRODUCTS U.S. CORP., PROJ. §# 60-0301
ﬁomxﬂ:ﬁmcw ALLIANCE EQUIPNENT NAME PULPER, A-LINE H.C. DRUM
ALLIANCE EQUIPNENT # M94002
1-30-00 ALLIANCE DRAWING # CR-04-M—0174
SECTION C-C SECTION B-B SECTION A-A Toerance, Unless Noted Otnerwize .. N S FIBERFLOW 400 DRUM PULPER _E sumon wicam b
under 12° £1/16° 2 places x.xx £.05” M.W”Paﬂ.aﬁd.ﬂw.ﬂw% = .W...M.u%.ﬂ..hmamm.‘a...mm PULPER, A—LINE H.C. DRUM GLEXS PALLS. WY 12001

3 places x.xx £.010

12° to 120" £1/8" DRAWING 13 LOANED BY OR WITH AUTMORITY OF AMLSTROM.THE BORROWER, IN
RF over 120" %1/4' CONSIDERATION OF SUCH LOAN. AGREES TO THE FOREGOING CONDITIONS AND TO
| o5 N RETURN THIS DRAVING UPON REOUEST.

Angular: £1/2', not to exceed 1/16” per 12"

1-RF069-09-1 R6




REVISIONS AGITATOR No. 2 B-LINE DRUM PULPER VAT REDUCER No. 2 B-UINE DRUM PULPER [T94023]
ng | oare REMARKS i OVERFLOW 170" 10"-1504, RF., SUPPORT ROLLERS LUBE OIL PUMP No. 2 B-LINE DRUM PULPER [M94028
1| B2-00 LU -1- 247-105-BE ) SEE DETAIL 4 LUBE OIL PUMP MOTOR No. 2 B-LINE DRUM PULPER [E92078] “SUPPLY BY AHLSTROM"
2| 8-10-00 | REv_ PER CUSIONER COMMENTS | T0P ] EOF ﬁms TRIM TO SUIT gl  [M94030 ° 9 11/16” THRU F 102.00" -
J_|_3-1-00_JA0 (RN CONERAE HEVAION TP ] CC ORAN DESIG) y 2 = _ix_z GUDE ROLLER SUPPORT ROLLERS 52 HOLES _ 95.25" INSIDE “| g e
[ SHOH LUBE 0L PUNP Mo “SUPPLY BY MASTROW” : e = = : $]9.030 s
4 | 9-19-00 JSHOW WAN DRVES AS F-1 woukT] ToP J 0F 1 ! | "t
100 NLET CAUTE FLAKGE DETAL o o | ' = =
7-6 7-6 0375
5 _10-10-00 [WOGAT, 50 SV Looums [u o VENT _ _ | P — foss] | | ! _
6 | 11-30-00 REVSE PER ABCS CONNENTS TOP | EOF 10"=150 8'-107g H ' | 40.38" _ 38.50"
BACK-U o _ _ ! ' " .,
13-off il . l,|-|-|-|l..|-|-|-|m N I 1| N T-Il _ ITSO
_ ' _ | 3| N | | {7 O A S S INSDE_ |
— w.ul: i u N ' 83.75
g1l _A g-10fg" q4 ] ! | | _
SHOWER CONN. 4 4 T _ _ : _
7-1507 s | _ . _
BACK-UP NEeC T 11 el TT [ [ ' _
IR Y] [P, TR, AT 49.50"
PINEL 3 PANEL 3 H T Ty H TPNEL 2; [N
s o) (e \emiC) (s 9 SPACES ‘
CGREASE SPRAY LUBE BARREL' GREASE LUBE BARREL F AT[11.0007 = [99.0007] 1
ORAIN g J AGITATOR No. 1 B-LINE DRUM PULPER VAT REDUCER No. 1 B-LINE DRUM PULPER (194022
JONT SEAL v A A\ o . 10-150f RF. LUBE OIL PUNP No. 1 B-LINE DRUM PULPER [N34077] VIEW E-E
5/8" WDE_TEFLON /4 N, AP NSTRUMENT CONN STQcK QUNET gL PLAN VIEW LUBE OIL PUNP MOTOR No. 1 B-LINE DRUM PULPER [ESZ027] "SUPPLY BY AHLSTROM® INLET CHUTE FLANGE DETAIL
X IR INSTRUMENT CONN. = Sl ea e Am s S
M%w mﬁ_.mm%o.w%c# VAT 5/18" MAX. SEE DETAL 3 BACK- PONY DRIVE B-LINE DRUM PULPER [M94024] SCALE: 3/8=1-0
DETAIL 1 DETAIL 2 PONY DRIVE REDUCER B-LINE DRUM PULPER [T34024]
N.T.S. N.T.S. m_uoxnv_
v =11
27 1 19-9%" S N
36"-15g" 8 INSIDE CHUTE B-LINE INSIDE
610" REE DRUM PULPER INLET .
r= 3-1g’ N4 3-8
v e .l_ SHoue uw*oozz./ B ooLPER B N «l 3 T [M94020] 2
BACK-UP ' — \ [M94027] 58 — E =_ E_
& PIPE S =
T TR S | DILUTION CONN, 72
. 7 40 & 3 WP. b 6"-1504 W ==
g-11 YA SN A 6-6r5 (QUTER FACES OF BACK-UP A .
\ . DRUM SEAL RING) 1 n_m. s £ 2 -10 1" ENPT
_ y , 3 €L 4577 34" 1 1 WATER PURGE
B — " - T |.H|..|-.||.mT.|.|. ot e 78] - ; CONNECTION
I O A 7S b % Y FUAN (TYP. EA. SIDE)
[ i " h s " I* i _ .~ — -
RS i r-73 V4 SHOTATION
5 7 _ HOOD B-LINE DRUM PULPER , } - i 2
N\ fumt M34075 HJH.%“.J In -3 7 A
Sy A DET. 1-] + q_n_ m Jum . ! |
' " == ] " et p—
1913 _ ) 13 T-13 <= I 20 !
r ¥ -11"—2'-6" |- 4 : Lu.Lm,
— 7 7 ! SEAL DRAIN—"] L 6ok
_ B ] VAT B-LNE DRUM PULPER~_| | i ] _ | m._-_wo% 50— 4 3
) - ol
CH ! [M94026] ™~ H Vo e e PR (T {PRELT] PAELT] BACK -3 | — i
! 24" j 2l | [ lom]  lows) iow ] (wog) ! o
' i ot ! 8 ! uEs | R ) U RS _
A1 H A aledil N L[| e e e _ _
RI< ._E_. F &Wm < ol ] i , .4 _ _ +| | _
L [ { T YAl T ¥ B _
T 1'-0" N o
L g —le m.-i.||_ 106" DRAN Lemos_cow. N2 /||*|>m_;ax 1_CONN. \_5-LINE, SEE OWG. 1-RF069-09-6 poord
3 7 06 6"-150¢ 1" HALF CPLG. MANWAY  10°-1504, RF. vy INLET END
B-LINE, SEE DWG. 1-RF069-09-4
BACK-UP SEE DETAIL 4
OVERFLOW STOCK OUTLET >L
24"-10S-BE INSTRUMENT CONN. 24°-150 C- — B
Amm_%_ ﬂm_m. mzov sut DISCHARGE END SEE DETAL 3 BACK—U =
L =<
9 " ’ " » 1w y 150 R "
18-6} 19-47¢ — 67y — 29'-5} : w-13 5
o
=
ELEVATION o
o
v
@
e ey \
y: oTATloy N " 5/8°-1UNC X 1 DEEP FULL THREAD |
Y v N i 6 HOLES SPACED AS SHOWN
Y. \ ON A[6.0007]DiA B.C.
91665 DO NOT BREAK THRU
; ¥ \ /N[ HOLES T0 STRADDLE ¢
PD.
. _ =
ﬁ ; _ 4 [o]es] s
k ol ] 2
NSTH L - e DETAIL 4
-0 JRET 30N 8-0r5 SCALE: 1'=1-0"
13 REF. .
;-Nm “ ik £l AR 1/4" NPT
i\ : NOTES:
= g — |- — f = 1. ALL BACK-UP FLANGES WLL BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED.
3 o 13 RECYCLE FIBER PLANT PROJECT — 1800 BOST/D ACCEPTS
478 4715 SECTION D-D DETAIL 3 ABGS PROJ. § AFCP—001
SCALE: 1/4" = 1 SCALE: 1/4"=1 ALLIANCE FOREST PRODUCTS U.S. CORP., PROJ. # 60-0301
ﬁﬂmmﬂﬂﬂﬁma ALUANCE EQUIPMENT NAME PULPER, B-LINE H.C. DRUM
ALLIANCE EQUIPMENT § M94022
11-30-00 ALLIANCE DRAWING § CR-94-M-0175
SECTION C-C SECTION B-B SECTION A-A o o s e 18 T amiarraione Nern s v FIBERFLOW 400 DRUM PULPER LS TROM T il
: under 12" £1/16° 2 places x.xx £.05” Raric, LOANED, O GTERWISE DISFOSED OF, On USCD FOR Ay PURFOSE raT- PULPER, B-LINE H.C. DRUM CLERS PALLS. WY 12001
12 t0 120" 41/8" 3 ploces e £.010° | Bver Vel Rl SiTen st & dtiagil e T
RFO6 - over 1207 +1/4" CONSIDERATION OF SUCH LOAN, AGREES TO TWE FOREGOING CONDITIONS AND TO
JOB_ NO. Angular: £1/2", not to exceed 1/16" per 12" RETURN THIS DRAVING (PON REQUEST. 1-RF069-09-2 R6




REVISIONS

DATE

REMARKS

Cruc
BY'

9-1-00

Issued

10-10-00

REVSED PER (USRS APPROV. CONENTS

11-2-00 [ITEN 6 QTY. WAS &

11-30-00_JREV. PER ABGS COMMENTS

SR

&roee ]
J05_NO.

1/2°NPT
ITEM 9 1

1/2" TUBING

1/2" HOSE

SUPPORT ROLLER
INLET END

¢

AXIAL ROLLER
GUIDE

6
SEE NOTE 9

1/2"
1/4"

6
SEE NOTE

16
SEE NOTE 11

©
17 L 16 i
SEE NOTE 11

1/4" HOSE

; O,
’ L

1/4" TUBING

17

SEE NOTE 11

HOSE

HOSE
9

1/2°NPT

TYP ITEM 9

|_1/4" TuBING

1/2" TUBING

] —

36'-1 1/16

29'-5 15/16"

SEE NOTE 11

1/2" HOSE

1/4" HOSE

1/4” TUBING — |
1/2" TUBING — |

MOUNTING PLATE 1

| LL—" (BY CUSTOMER)

1" TUBING

PINION GEARS
GIRTH GEAR

PINION
GEAR

d/e |

SEE NOTE 11

1/8°NPT TYP
ALL BASE PLATE
QUTLET CONN
ITENS 3,445

| Sl o S B

L1

SEE NOTE 11 ]

~——
/

o

B

ﬁ [}
1 Mgzzzzo PLATE 2

(BY CUSTOMER)

FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION FOR SPRAY LUBRICATION SYSTEM

A SIGNAL TO START GREASE PUMP. SIGNAL IS 120 VOLTS AC TO OPEN SOLENOID VALVE.
B. SIGNAL TO MOVE SHUTTLE VALVE FOR GREASE FLOW TO GREASE LINE §1. CUSTOMER

SEE NOTE 11

SUPPORT ROLLER
_. DISCHARGE END

1/2" HOSE

1/4" HOSE

1/4" TUBING

1/4'NPT PLUG

BY CUSTOMER ! 6
TYP BASE PLATES

ITEMS 3,445 SEE NOTE 9

1/2" TUBING

! 16
3 SEE NOTE 11

1/8"NPT
TYP ITEM 6
- = = 1/4" HOSE

1/2" HOSE

MOUNTING PLATE 3 |

17
(BY CUSTOMER)

\ SEE NOTE 11
1/4” TUBING

- -

1/2" TUBING

~ 9

& ] =)

j@| |

1/4'NPT TYP ALL
BASE PLATE IN CONN.
ITEMS 3,4&5

1/2" TUBING

17 TUBING

1/2" TUBING

1/2" TUBING

1"%1/2"
REDUCER

JoT

1=

SEE NOTE 5

1/4"NPT TYP
CONN ITEM 10

3/4°NP

80 T0 100 PSIG
AR SUPPLY

SOLENOID
<“F<m SET

1" TUB
PANEL - 2
ISPRAY LUBRICATION!
_.lxzaz CEARS

mmz LUBRICATION ,
H ROLLER !

FOR LOCATION SEE DWG. 1-RF069-09-1

ING

FILTER REGULATOR

MOISTURE SEPARATOR

1" TUBING
(HEADERS)

1"X1/2" REDUCER

1/2" TUBING

4

AR HOSE
LOW LEVEL ROD

L—"

-

LINE 1

SUPPUES 120 VOLTS AC SIGNAL TO SOLENOID VALVE.

C. SIGNAL TO MOVE SHUTTLE VALVE FOR GREASE FLOW TO GREASE LINE §2. CUSTOMER

SUPPUES 120 VOLTS AC SIGNAL TO SOLENOID VALVE.

D. FEEDBACK TO INDICATE THAT GREASE HAS COMPLETED FILLING OF ALL DOSING
MODULES FRON LINE #1. WHEN FILLING IS COMPLETE, PRESSURE INCREASES IN
GREASE UNE #1 TO CLOSE THE PRESSURE SWTCH CONTACT. CUSTOMER TO PROVIDE
120 VOLT AC ELECTRICAL CURRENT TO THE PRESSURE SWITCH.

E. FEEDBACK TO INDICATE THAT GREASE HAS CONPLETED FILUNG OF ALL DOSING
MODULES FROM LNE §2. WHEN FILLNG IS COMPLETE, PRESSURE INCREASES IN
GREASE UNE §2 TO CLOSE THE PRESSURE SWITCH CONTACT. CUSTOMER TO PROVDE
120 VOLT AC ELECTRICAL CURRENT TO THE PRESSURE SWITCH.

F. FEED BACK TO INDICATE WHEN GREASE BARREL IS EMPTY. CUSTOMER TO PROVIDE

120 VOLT AC ELECTRICAL CURRENT TO THE SWITCH.

G. SIGNAL TO START AR FLOW TO GREASE NOZZLES. CUSTOMER SUPPUES 120 VOLTS

AC SIGNAL TO SOLENOID VALVE.
LOGIC FOR DCS

PROGRAN' THE GREASE PUMP TO START AT THE DESIRED GREASING TIME INTERVAL.

ALSO PROGRAM LENGTH OF TIME FOR PUMP TO RUN. PUMP RUN TIME IS TO BE

LONG ENOUGH FOR ALL GREASE DOSING MODULES TO FILL WITH GREASE. PRESSURE
SWITCH CONTACT WILL CLOSE AFTER ALL DOSING MODULES ARE FILLED WITH GREASE.

If THE PRESSURE SWITCH CONTACT DOES NOT CLOSE BEFORE THE PUMP STOPS RUNNING,

A FALURE ALARM IS TO BE INDICATED BY THE DCS.

THE SIGNALS TO THE SHUTTLE VALVE SOLENOIDS ARE TO BE ALTERNATED BETWEEN

A & B EACH TINE BEFORE THE PUMP IS STARTED. THE GREASING SYSTEM IS A

DUAL UNE TYPE. WHEN THE DOSING MODULE IS FILLING, THE PILOT PISTON PUSHES
GREASE OUT TO THE COMPONENT TO BE GREASED. WHEN SHUTTLE VALVE ALTERNATES,
THE DOSING MODULE PILOT PISTON FUNCTIONS IN REVERSE FOR NEXT PUNP RUN.

THE AR SOLENOID VALVE IS TO BE PROGRANMED TO START WHEN THE PUMP IS
STARTED AND TO STOP AT LEAST 10 SECONDS AFTER THE PUMP STOPS.

NOTES:

1. ALL TUBING IS TO BE CLEANED BY BLOWING CLEAN DRY AR PRIOR TO

INSTALLATION AND CAPPED THEREAFTER.

N

Cadlt o

. QUARTER INCH TUBING IS TO BE FILLED WITH GREASE BEFORE CUTTING.

HOSES ARE TO BE FILLED WITH GREASE BEFORE INSTALLATION.
. TUBING IS TO BE WELL SUPPORTED AND INSTALLED CLOSE TO FRAME

IN A WAY WHICH PROTECTS THE TUBING & FITTINGS AGAINST DAMAGE.

o

IS FARTHEST FROM THE PUMPING CENTER.

B

GREASE, FREE OF AR IS SEEN.

~

ALWAYS LOCATE PRESSURE SWITCH JUST BEFORE THE BASEPLATE WHICH

MAIN HEADER SHOULD BE FLUSHED THROUGH BASEPLATES UNTIL CLEAN

EACH BASEPLATE (ITEMS 3&4) INCLUDES TWO 5/16"X1-1/2" BOLTS

TO USE FOR ATTACHING THE BASEPLATE. NUT INCLUDED, BUT BOLTS MAY
BE USED IN A TAPPED HOLE IF BETTER SUITED.

[

EACH DOSING MODULE (ITEMS 1&2) INCLUDES TWO BOLTS FOR MOUNTING

IT T0 THE BASEPLATE. THEY HAVE METRIC THREADS. ALSO INCLUDED
IS ONE HEX PLUG 1/8°NPT TO BE INSTALLED IN THE UNUSED HOLE

IN THE BASEPLATE.

w

MOUNTING BRACKETS FOR SPRAY NOZZLE (ITEM 6) MUST BE FIELD

MOUNTED TO ALLOW ADJUSTMENT 3 TO S INCHES FROM THE SURFACE
T0 BE SPRAY LUBRICATED. EACH BRACKET INCLUDES ONE 1/4™ X 1 3/4°

BOLTS FOR ADJUSTMENT OF THE BRACKET.
ALL TUBING AND FITTINGS BY CUSTOMER.

TUBING AND FITTING MATERIAL TO BE A269-TP316

WALL THICKNESS: 1/4" - .035" WALL
1/2° - 065" WALL
1" - 092" WALL

. FLEXIBLE HOSES PARKER SAE 100 R1 OR EQUAL. (BY CUSTOMER)

( APPROX. TOTAL LENGTH 25 FT., EACH HOSE SIZE)

1/2" HOSE

BY CUSTOMER

1/4" HOSE

BY CUSTOMER

GREASE RETURN

GREASE HOSE SAFEMATIC

BY AHLSTROM

AR HOSE SAFEMATIC

BY AHLSTROM

(CERTIFIED)

PRESSURIZED GREASE

BALL VALVE, 1" FNPT S.S. SAFEMATIC

BY AHLSTROM

11-30-00

120# GREASE BARREL SAFEMATIC

BY CUSTOMER

PUMP AND LID SET SAFEMATIC

BY AHLSTROM

RECYCLE FIBER PLANT PROJECT - 1800 BDST/D ACCEPTS

BPSG-PK PRESSURE SWITCH SAFEMATIC

BY AHLSTROM

ABGS PROJ. # AFCP-001

AR REGULATOR, 1/2" FNPT SAFEMATIC

9 | BY AHLSTROM

ALLIANCE FOREST PRODUCTS U.S. CORP., PROJ. # 60-0301

1" AIR_SOLENOID VALVE (110VAC) SAFEMATIC

BY AHLSTROM

ALLIANCE EQUIPMENT NAME GREASE SPRAY LUBRICATION SYSTEM, A-LINE DRUM PULPER
ALLIANCE EQUIPMENT # M94012

SG-2102-U PUMPING CENTER SAFEMATIC

BY AHLSTROM

ALLIANCE DRAWING # CR-94-M-0182

SN-07-BS-U SPRAY NOZZLE SAFEMATIC

BY AHLSTROM

BPSG-04 AL BASE PLATE SAFEMATIC

GREASE FOLLOWER PLATE

BPSG-02 AL BASE PLATE SAFEMATIC

BY AHLSTROM

BPSG-01 AL BASE PLATE SAFEMATIC

BY AHLSTROM

SGA-31 ZN DOSING MODULE SAFEMATIC

8
7
6
5 | BY AHLSTROM
4
3
2

BY AHLSTROM

wlnof ==l =luv]=]=|uv]=]=|=]|=]=IM]o]un

SGA-21 ZN DOSING MODULE SAFEMATIC

1§ BY AHLSTROM

o
=

DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

DIMENSIONS

ITEM | DWG. NO.

NoTE :
THIS DRAVING IS THE PROPERTY OF  AMLST
OR ANY DATA DR INFDRMATION THEREIN SHALL BE

RETURN THIS DRAVING UPON REQGUEST.

OM  NEITHER THIS DRAWING
IED OR REPRODUCED IN ANY

GREASE SPRAY LUBRICATION SYSTEM
FIBERFLOW 400
A—LINE DRUM PULPER

AHLSTROM MACHINERY DNC
Ty AHLSTROM [ty

GLEXS FALLS. NY 12801

| =2

1-RF069-09-3 R4




REVISIONS
Crx

oate RewARKS 2 31 1/16" . FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION FOR SPRAY LUBRICATION SYSTEM

3

9-1-00 | lssued - |-

8 I .
10-10-00JRNSD PR CUSTOMERS PR COMENTS J NN A. SIGNAL TO  START GREASE PUMP. SIGNAL IS 120 VOLTS AC TO OPEN SOLENOID VALVE.

11-2-00 _|ITEN 6 QY. WAS 4 P 29'-5 15/16" B. SIGNAL TO MOVE SHUTTLE VALVE FOR GREASE FLOW TO GREASE LINE #1. CUSTOMER

-1

e ]~]-15

2K

11-30-00_[REV. PER ABGS COMMENTS | 10P SUPPUES 120 VOLTS AC SIGNAL TO SOLENQID VALVE.

C. SIGNAL TO WOVE SHUTILE VALVE FOR GREASE FLOW T0 GREASE LN 2. CUSTOMER
SUPPORT ROLLER PINION GEARS | SUPPORT ROLLER SUPPLIES 120 VOLTS AC SIGNAL TO SOLENOID VALVE.
| [NET END GRTH GEAR | DISCHARGE END 0. FEEDBACK 10 INDICATE THAT GREASE HAS COMPLETED FLLNG OF ALL DOSING

MODULES FROM LINE #1. WHEN FILUNG IS CONPLETE, PRESSURE INCREASES IN
GREASE LINE §1 TO CLOSE THE PRESSURE SWICH CONTACT. CUSTOMER TO PROVDE
120 VOLT AC ELECTRICAL CURRENT TO THE PRESSURE SWITCH.

| £. FEEDBACK TO INDICATE THAT GREASE HAS CONPLETED FILLING OF ALL DOSING
MODULES FROM LINE #2. WHEN FILUNG IS CONPLETE, PRESSURE INCREASES IN
SEE NOTE 11 GREASE LINE §2 TO CLOSE THE PRESSURE SWICH CONTACT. CUSTOMER TO PROVDE
120 VOLT AC ELECTRICAL CURRENT TO THE PRESSURE SWITCH.

F. FEED BACK TO INDICATE WHEN GREASE BARREL IS EMPTY. CUSTOMER TO PROVIDE
1/2" HOSE ! 120 VOLT AC ELECTRICAL CURRENT TO THE SWITCH.

1/4" HOSE G. SIGNAL TO START AR FLOW TO GREASE NOZZLES. CUSTOMER SUPPLES 120 VOLTS
AC SIGNAL TO SOLENOID VALVE.

| LOGIC FOR DCS

PROGRAN THE GREASE PUNP 1O START AT THE DESRED GREASING TINE INTERVAL.
ALSO PROGRAM LENGTH OF TIE FOR PUMP TO RUN. PUMP RUN TIE IS TO BE
LONG ENOUGH FOR ALL GREASE DOSING NODULES TO FILL WITH GREASE. PRESSURE
PINON I SHITCH CONTACT WILL CLOSE AFTER ALL DOSING MODULES ARE FILLED WITH GREASE.
IF THE PRESSURE SWICH CONTACT DOES NOT CLOSE BEFORE THE PUMP STOPS RUNNING,

GERR ]
1 A FALURE. ALARN 15 TO' BE INDICATED BY THE OCS.
/e ™ 1/4" TuBING

e _ , THE SIGNALS TO THE SHUTILE VALVE SOLENOIDS ARE TO BE ALTERNATED BETWEEN
_ﬁ_ SEE NOTE 11 S~ 1/2" TUBING 1/4'NPT PLUG | A& B EACH TIME BEFORE THE PUNP IS STARTED. THE GREASING SYSTEM IS A
. BY CUSTOMER 6 DUAL LNE TYPE. WHEN THE DOSING MODULE 1S FILLING, THE PLOT PISTON PUSHES
1/2°NPT 1/8°NPT TYP TP BASE PLATES SEE NOTE 9 GREASE OUT TO THE COMPONENT T BE GREASED. WHEN SHUTILE VALVE ALTERNATES,
VP MTEM 9 mﬁrwmmoﬂmm TTEMS 3,485 THE DOSING MODULE PILOT PISTON FUNCTIONS IN REVERSE FOR NEXT PUMP RUN.

1/2" HOSE A= 1/4" TUBING | | TENS 3445 1 16 THE AR SOLENOID VALVE 1S T0 BE PROGRANNED TO START WHEN THE PUNP 1S
1 1/8"NPT
O, /4" uaNG — | (Hkl . : SETOE 1 1ENeT STARTED AND T0 STOP AT LEAST 10 SECONDS AFTER THE PUNP STOPS.

©) r. iy e /2 TEBING /5" Tyang — | _ . 1/2" HOSE NOTES:

_
C S
1/2'NPT = ) 1 1/4" HOSE 1. ALL TUBING IS TO BE CLEANED BY BLOWING CLEAN DRY AR PRIOR TO
IMEM 9 o %\_\ UH.”\\ MOUNTING PLATE 3 | _ @ INSTALLATION AND CAPPED THEREAFTER.
MOUNTING PLATE 1 I (BY CUSTOMER) SEE NOTE 11 QUARTER INCH TUBING IS TO BE FILLED WITH GREASE BEFORE CUTTING.
gl -
_T\‘\ (BY CUSTOMER) ! 2 . HOSES ARE TO BE FILLED WITH GREASE BEFORE INSTALLATION,

- - - 1/4" TUBING TUBING IS TO BE WELL SUPPORTED AND INSTALLED CLOSE TO FRAME
1" TUBING MOUNTING PLATE 2 1/2" Em_zo/ IN A WAY WHICH PROTECTS THE TUBING & FITTINGS AGAINST DAMAGE.

PINION
GEAR

AXIAL ROLLER
GUIDE

NOTE 9
A EE NOTE SEE NOTE 11

¢ e 1/2" HOSE

SEE NOTE 11
1/2" HOSE 1/4" HOSE
1/4" HOSE

™ ] SEE NOTE 11

emmm zomem | e a

SEE NOTE 11

SEE NOTE 1
SEE NOTE 11

ad

1/2" TUBING

S

1/4" TUBING (BY CUSTOMER) ALWAYS LOCATE PRESSURE SWITCH JUST BEFORE THE BASEPLATE WHICH

0 _ [ [ IS FARTHEST FROM THE PUMPING CENTER.
| == j@| ] =i jon | Y (o] jan | (e

. MAN HEADER SHOULD BE FLUSHED THROUGH BASEPLATES UNTIL CLEAN
94-PS-5474 @@ 94-PS-5475 1/2" TUBING 1/2" TUBING GREASE, FREE OF AR IS SEEN.

EACH BASEPLATE (ITEMS 3&4) INCLUDES TWO 5/16°X1-1/2" BOLTS
1" TUBING 1"X1/2" TO USE FOR ATTACHING THE BASEPLATE. NUT INCLUDED, BUT BOLTS MAY
7 REDUCER BE USED IN A TAPPED HOLE IF BETTER SUITED.

EACH DOSING MODULE (ITEMS 1&2) INCLUDES TWO BOLTS FOR MOUNTING
: / il IT TO THE BASEPLATE. THEY HAVE METRIC THREADS. ALSO INCLUDED

IS ONE HEX PLUG 1/8™NPT TO BE INSTALLED IN THE UNUSED HOLE
IN THE BASEPLATE.

MOUNTING BRACKETS FOR SPRAY NOZZLE (ITEM 6) MUST BE FIELD
MOUNTED TO ALLOW ADJUSTMENT 3 TO 5 INCHES FROM THE SURFACE

T0 BE SPRAY LUBRICATED. EACH BRACKET INCLUDES ONE 1/4" X 1 3/4"
BOLTS FOR ADJUSTMENT OF THE BRACKET.

ALL TUBING AND FITTINGS BY CUSTOMER.
TUBING AND FITTING MATERIAL TO BE A269-TP316
WALL THICKNESS: 1/4" - .035" WALL
1"X1/2" REDUCER 1/2° - 065" WALL
1" - .092" WALL
11. FLEXIBLE HOSES PARKER SAE 100 R1 OR EQUAL. (BY CUSTOMER)
( APPROX. TOTAL LENGTH 25 FT., EACH HOSE SIZE)

o

al
o

1/4°NPT TYP ALL
BASE PLATE IN CONN.
ITENS 3,445

~

I
i
0
5§

a1t

1/2" TUBING

94-HEV-5471

@»-:E-mﬁo@ @ @f-xmfutm JoLEaD.

! /

©

1/4'NPT TYP
CONN ITEM 10

1" TUBING
(HEADERS) 1

()

SEE NOTE 5

e

1/2" TUBING

80 TO 100 PSIG
AR SUPPLY

r.m 15 LINE 1

1/2" HOSE 17 ]1BY CUSTOMER

) i 16 | BY CUSTOMER
1" TUBING PUMP 1/4" HOSE

FILTER REGULATOR AR HOSE GREASE RETURN GREASE HOSE SAFEMATIC 15 | BY AHLSTROM

PANEL - 1

AR HOSE SAFEMATIC 14 | BY AHLSTROM

BALL VALVE, 1" FNPT S.S. SAFEMATIC 13 | BY AHLSTROM

=<

\SPRAY LUBRICATION,

{

PANEL - 3
waswe  (CERTIFIED)

120# GREASE BARREL SAFEMATIC 12 ] BY CUSTOMER

PUMP AND LID SET SAFEMATIC 11 ] BY AHLSTROM

<

BPSG-PK PRESSURE SWITCH SAFEMATIC 10 | BY AHLSTROM

=<

(PANELS ARE MOUNTING PLATES FOR DOSING MODULES)

AIR REGULATOR, 1/2" FNPT SAFEMATIC 9 ] BY AHLSTROM

=<

1SPRAY LUBRICATION,
RECYCLE FIBER PLANT PROJECT - 1800 BDST/D ACCEPTS

! ROLLER !
ABGS PROJ. # AFCP-001

=

1" AIR_SOLENOID VALVE (110VAC) SAFEMATIC BY AHLSTROM

_lo_mn=>xOm END LOW LEVEL LIMIT SWITCH
ALLIANCE FOREST PRODUCTS U.S. CORP., PROJ. # 60-0301

[

SG-2102-U PUMPING CENTER SAFEMATIC BY AHLSTROM

=<

1 PUMPING CENTER | ALLIANCE EQUIPMENT NAME GREASE SPRAY LUBRICATION SYSTEM, B-LINE DRUM PULPER

SN-07-BS-U SPRAY NOZZLE SAFEMATIC BY AHLSTROM

=<

ALLIANCE EQUIPMENT # M94032

L.

=<

] ALLIANCE DRAWNG # CR-94-M-0183

BPSG-02 AL BASE PLATE SAFEMATIC BY AHLSTROM

=<

BPSG-01 AL BASE PLATE SAFEMATIC BY AHLSTROM

<

\oxgwm FOLLOWER PLATE

8
7
6
BPSG-04 AL BASE PLATE SAFEMATIC 5 | BY AHLSTROM
4
3
2

SGA-31 ZN DOSING MODULE SAFEMATIC BY AHLSTROM

'
'
'
'
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
=1
=
|
(]
o
|
Q
o
wlo) === =]=1o]=]=|-=]=]=I7|ole

SGA-21 ZN DOSING MODULE SAFEMATIC 1 | BY AHLSTROM

Qry DESCRIPTION MATERIAL DIMENSIONS ITEM| DWG. NO.

ore GREASE SPRAY LUBRICATION SYSTEM [

—crrn AHLSTROM

THE AHLST] THIS DRAWING Py RIDGE CENTER

OR ANy DATA OR IWFORNATION THEREIN SHALL BE CIRIED D REPRODUCED TN ANy FIBERFLOW 400 GLENS PALLS. NY 12001
MANNER, LOANED DR OTHERWISE DISPOSED OF, DR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE WHAT-

FOR LOCATION SEE DWG. 1-RF069-09-2 EVER Uiy T PRIDR RIT e CERMRSIN O AMLSTROM e 1S B-LINE DRUM_PULPER

m—.l @ . L ] m“.,ﬂununuuunnndhnﬁrﬂoﬂunmk”‘nnu TO TME FOREGOING CONDITIONS AND TO . _a».n
JOB _NO.

H
:
|
:
i
:
1
:
K
i
2

— Foxc

| Ty

- 11-RF069-09-4 R4

7
é




REVISIONS
ne | oare REMARKS 2 36'-1 1/16"
1 ] 9-1-00 Jissved - | -
2 | 10-10~00 JROWSED PER CUSTOMERS APPROVA. COMENTS | MM
T 2575 15/16 - FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION FOR GREASE. LUBRICATION SYSTEM
A SIGNAL TO START GREASE PUNP. SIGNAL IS 120 VOLTS AC TO OPEN SOLENOID VALVE.
SUPPORT ROLLER PINION GEAR y SUPPORT ROLLER B. SIGNAL T0 NOVE SHUTTLE VALVE FOR GREASE FLOW TO GREASE LINE 1. CUSTOMER
BEARINGS | BEARINGS

BEARINGS SUPPUES 120 VOLTS AC SIGNAL TO SOLENOID VALVE.
INLET END DISCHARGE END

| C. SGNAL TO NOVE SHUTILE VALVE FOR GREASE FLOW TO GREASE LINE J2. CUSTOMER
SUPPLIES 120 VOLTS AC SIGNAL TO SOLENOID VALVE.
0. FEEDBACK TO INDICATE THAT GREASE HAS CONPLETED FILLING OF ALL DOSING
| NODULES FROM UNE 1. WHEN FILUNG IS COMPLETE, PRESSURE INCREASES IN
GREASE LINE J1 TO CLOSE THE PRESSURE SWITCH CONTACT. CUSTOMER TO PROVIDE
120 VOLT AC ELECTRICAL CURRENT TO THE PRESSURE SHITCH.
€. FEEDBACK TO INDICATE. THAT GREASE HAS COMPLETED FILUNG OF ALL DOSING
| MODULES FRON UNE 2. WHEN FILUNG IS COMPLETE, PRESSURE INCREASES IN
) 120 VOLT AC ELECTRICAL CURRENT TO THE PRESSURE SHITCH.
AXIAL ROLLER

GREASE LI 2 T0 CLOSE THE PRESSURE SWITCH CONTACT. CUSTONER 10 PROVOE
pyrn F. FEED BACK T0 INDCATE WHEN GREASE BARREL IS EPTY. CUSTONER TO PROVOE
| | 120 VOUT AC ELECTRICAL CURRENT 10 THE SHACH.
' LOGIC FOR DCS

PROGRAM THE GREASE PUNP TO START AT THE DESIRED GREASING TINE INTERVAL.

ALSO PROGRAM LENGTH OF TIME FOR PUMP TO RUN. PUMP RUN TIME IS TO BE
LONG ENOUGH FOR ALL GREASE DOSING NODULES TO FILL WITH GREASE. PRESSURE
! SWITCH CONTACT WILL CLOSE AFTER AL DOSING MODULES ARE FILLED WITH GREASE.
IF THE PRESSURE SWITCH CONTACT DOES NOT CLOSE BEFORE THE PUNP STOPS RUNNING,
1
()
L

p m A FALURE ALARM IS TO BE INDICATED BY THE OCS.

) THE SGNALS T0 THE_SHUTILE VALVE SOLENOIDS ARE TO BE ATERNATED BETWEEN

A & B EACH TINE BEFORE THE PUNP IS STARTED. THE GREASING SYSTEM 1S A
DUAL LNE TYPE. WHEN THE DOSING WODULE 1S FLLING, THE PLOT PISTON PUSHES
. i . GREASE OUT TO THE COMPONENT TO BE GREASED. WHEN SHUTILE VALVE ALTERNATES,
|| 1/4" TUBING — | | /NPT PLUG I 1/4” TUBING Il 1/4 TUBING THE DOSING MODULE PLLOT PISTON FUNCTIONS N REVERSE FOR NEXT PUNP RUN.
(2) | BY CUSTOMER | I L—
NOTES:

1/4” TUBING ° L 2 TYP ALL BASE PLATES
- = - 3 \:/mzm St b 1. ALL TUBING IS TO BE CLEANED BY BLOWING CLEAN DRY AR PRIOR T0
1| N\ ” | =\— - -- -- INSTALLATION AND CAPPED THEREAFTER.

~

_ 8;@.:95233%35==1%8m§_§=§p
' (ﬂbl HOSES ARE T0 BE FILLED WITH GREASE BEFORE INSTALLATION.
. P ) - I _ N | TUBING IS TO BE WELL SUPPORTED AND INSTALLED CLOSE T0 FRAME

; (— IN'A WAY WHICH PROTECTS THE TUBING & FITINGS AGANST DAAGE
C :
MOUNTING PLATE 1 @\ _ 94-PS—5384 _ [~ 1/8"NPT TYP ALL BASE PLATE MOUNTING PLATE 3 ALWAYS LOCATE PRESSURE SWITCH JUST BEFORE THE BASEPLATE WHCH
(BY CUSTOMER) .__ 2 " e mmmmnx(D) OUTLET CONN ITEMS 3&4 (BY CusToNER) ——1 'S FARTHEST FROM THE, PUNPING CENTER.
f 94-PS-5385 . ) |
MOUNTING PLATE 2

MAN HEADER SHOULD BE FLUSHED THROUGH BASEPLATES UNTIL CLEAN

- - 1/2" TUBING - - - - , GREASE, FREE OF AR IS SEEN.
. 1/2" TUBING (BY CUSTOMER) .
17 TUBING \\\“ 1" TUBING . EACH BASEPLATE (ITENS 3,445) INCLUDES TWO 5/16°X1-1/2" BOLTS
7 s \ 10 USE FOR ATTACHING THE BASEPLATE. NUT INCLUDED, BUT BOLTS MAY
1/4"NPT TYP ALL BASE 1803 / /

\
-

[

-~

o

o

-

= = o = BE USED IN A TAPPED HOLE IF BETTER SUITED.
PLATE IN CONN. ® ®

TENS 3k4 L B \ 0 8. EACH DOSING MODULE (ITEMS 142) INCLUDES TWO BOLTS FOR NOUNTING
181 == S e—— 1T TO THE BASEPLATE. THEY HAVE WETRIC THREADS. ALSO INCLUDED
IS ONE HEX PLUG 1/8°NPT T0 BE INSTALLED IN THE UNUSED HOLE
IN THE BASEPLATE.
/2 TUBiNG 1/4"NPT TYP 94-HEV-5381 /, 9. ALL TUBING AND FITTINGS BY CUSTOMER.
CONN TEM 6 ® O SOLENOD 1 TUBNG WAL OGS T/ 0
94-HEV-5380 1T T gampv-s S l\\@ L1 (HEADERS) 12 - 0657 WAL
SEE NOTE 5 i R il - 1" - 092" WAL
TR ’ v
1 b
_ f 1°X1/2" REDUCER
"
i
(T SHUTTLE /
1 [ VALVE
1/27 TUBING
_ LINE 2 \
PANEL - 1 P, PANEL - 3 80 TO 100 PSIG Omxl_l_ ﬂ— mc
@mm Emm_n\aﬂ_ _|n>zmr -2 l_ _oﬂgm LUBRICATION AR SUPPLY =0 h
| ROLLER BEARINGS 1 CREASE LUBRICATION'  “ory | ep BEARINGS | 1 4
INLET END | PINION BEARINGS | 1 i 11-30-00
ﬁ' ||_ Emnxkﬂom mzoln— /-R LINE 1
(PANELS ARE PLATES FOR MOUNTING DOSING MODULES) - T - RECYCLE FIBER PLANT PROJECT - 1800 BDST/D ACCEPTS
- FILTER REGULATOR GREASE RETURN ABGS PROJ. # AFCP-001
_I 7 AR HOSE - ALLIANCE FOREST PRODUCTS U.S. CORP., PROJ. # 60-0301
MOISTURE SEPARATOR ALLIANCE EQUIPMENT NAME GREASE LUBRICATION SYSTEM, A-LINE DRUM_PULPER
LOW LEVEL ROD T ,
'PUMPING CENTER ! N PRESSURIZED GREASE ALLIANCE EQUIPENT § N94D13
L N LOW LEVEL LIMIT SWITCH ALLIANCE DRAWING § CR-94-M-0184
||||||| 7 CREASE HOSE . SAFEMATIC 10 ]BY AHLSTROM
_—— e (FEz======= f
=== 94-(S-5386 [ AR HOSE SAFEMATIC 9 |BY AHLSTROM
! GREASE ! i 120§ GREASE BARREL 8 _|BY CUSTOMER
_ BARREL _ 1 BUMP AND LID SET SAFEMATIC 7 | BY AHLSTROM
! ! T | BPSG-PK PRESSURE SWITCH SAFEMATIC 6 |BY AHLSTROM
: ' T | SG-2102-U PUMPING CENTER SAFEMATIC 5 |BY AHLSTROM
d=--=h GREASE FOLLOWER PLATE [ BPSG-03 AL BASE PLATE SAFEMATIC 4 | BY AHLSTROM
7 || BPSG-02 AL BASE PLATE SAFEMATIC 3 |BY AHLSTROM
FOR LOCATION SEE DHG. 1-RF069-09-1 % | SGA_12 ZN DOSING NOZZLE SAFEMATIC 7 |BY AHLSTROM
° T /| SGA-011 ZN DOSING MODULE SAFEMATIC T_|BY AHLSTROM
] ary; DESCRIPTION MATERIAL DIMENSIONS mem | owe. No.
e GREASE LUBRICATION SYSTEM _ R —
2T SEFEETATI N e, S FIBERFLOW 400 —r—
| e S T e ey T Lo A-LINE DRUM PULPER
RF I ) CoMTiEaTion O ot San: AAEes o T FOREGOING CONDITINE w10 [omee TP | TR |
JOB_ NO. ey | = v \-0-5 11 -RF069-09-5 R3




TN

REVISIONS

- erm

BY 36'-1 1/16"

DATE REMARKS

9-1-00 | issved

10-10-00 | RVSD PR LSKMERS MPROM. 00BN i )
11-30-00_[REV. PER ABGS COMMENTS f 0P J0F 29'-5 15/16

El |2

[ [N (N 5]

FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION FOR GREASE LUBRICATION SYSTEM

A SIGNAL TO START GREASE PUNP. SIGNAL IS 120 VOLTS AC TO OPEN SOLENOID VALVE.

| SUPPORT ROLLER PINION. GEAR | SUPPORT ROLLER B SGNAL T0 MOVE SHUTTLE VALVE FOR GREASE FLOW 10 GREAGE LINE J1. CUSTONER
BEARINGS - BEARINGS BEARINGS SUPPLEES 120 VOUTS AC SGNAL T0' SOLENOID VALYE.
| INLET END DISCHARGE END C. SIGNAL T0 MOVE SHUTTLE VALVE FOR GREASE FLOW T0 GREASE LINE J2. CUSTOMER

SUPPUES 120 VOLTS AC SIGNAL TO SOLENOID VALVE.
0. FEEDBACK TO INDICATE THAT GREASE HAS COMPLETED PILLING OF ALL DOSING
| ! NODULES FROM UNE §1. WHEN FILLING IS COMPLETE, PRESSURE INCREASES IN
. GREASE UNE J1 T0 CLOSE THE PRESSURE SWITCH CONTACT. CUSTONER TO PROVOE
| 120 VOLT AC ELECTRICAL CURRENT TO THE PRESSURE SWITCH.
E. FEEDBACK TO INDICATE THAT GREASE HAS COMPLETED FILUNG OF ALL DOSING
| | NODULES FRON LNE §2. WHEN FILLING IS COMPLETE, PRESSURE INCREASES IN

GREASE UINE 2 T0 CLOSE THE PRESSURE SWITCH CONTACT. CUSTONER T0 PROVIDE

| 120 VOLT AC ELECTRICAL CURRENT TO THE PRESSURE SWITCH.
AXIAL ROLLER

GUIDE F. FEED BACK T0 INDKATE WHEN GREASE BARREL IS ENPTY. CUSTOER T0 PROVOE
| 120 VOLT AC ELECTRCAL CURRENT 10 THE SWITCH.
! LOGIC FOR DCS

PROGRAM THE GREASE PUNP TO START AT THE DESIRED GREASING TINE INTERVAL.

| ! ALSO PROGRAN LENGTH OF TIME FOR PUNP TO RUN. PUNP RUN TINE IS T0 BE
LONG ENOUGH FOR ALL GREASE DOSING MODULES TO FILL WITH GREASE. PRESSURE
| SWITCH CONTACT WILL CLOSE AFTER ALL DOSING MODULES ARE FILLED WITH GREASE.

. X

IF THE PRESSURE SWITCH CONTACT DOES NOT CLOSE BEFORE THE PUMP STOPS RUNNING,
A FALURE ALARM IS TO BE INDICATED BY THE OCS.

8 . I

. ! h b THE SIGNALS TO THE SHUTTLE VALVE SOLENOIDS ARE TO BE ALTERNATED BETWEEN
A & B EACH TINE BEFORE THE PUNP IS STARTED. THE GREASING SYSTEM IS A
DUAL UINE TYPE. WHEN THE DOSING MODULE IS FILUNG, THE PILOT PISTON PUSHES
GREASE OUT TO THE COMPONENT TO BE GREASED. WHEN SHUTTLE VALVE ALTERNATES,

1/4" TUBING 1/4" TUBING
1/4'NPT PLUG | / I i THE DOSING MODULE PLOT PISTON FUNCTIONS IN REVERSE FOR NEXT PUNP RUN.
BY CUSTOMER L |

TYP AL BASE PLATES NOTES:

ITEMS 344 " 1. ALL TUBING IS T0 BE CLEANED BY BLOWING CLEAN DRY AR PROR 10
INSTALLATION AND CAPPED THEREAFTER.

. QUARTER INCH TUBING 1S T0 BE ILLED WTH GREASE BEFORE CUTTING.

HOSES ARE TO BE FILLED WITH GREASE BEFORE INSTALLATION.

. TUBING IS TO BE WELL SUPPORTED AND INSTALLED CLOSE TO FRAME

N IN A WAY WHICH PROTECTS THE TUBING & FITTINGS AGAINST DAMAGE.
. ALWAYS LOCATE PRESSURE SWITCH JUST BEFORE THE BASEPLATE WHICH
IS FARTHEST FROM THE PUMPING CENTER.

MAN HEADER SHOULD BE FLUSHED THROUGH BASEPLATES UNTIL CLEAN
GREASE, FREE OF AR IS SEEN.

7. EACH BASEPLATE (TENS 3445) INCLUDES TWO 5/161-1/2" BOLTS
10 USE FOR ATTACHING THE BASEPLATE. NUT INCLUDED, BUT BOLTS WAY
BE USED IN A TAPPED HOLE IF BETTER SUIED.

/ & \. 'ml!ﬂ_.l / 8. EACH DOSING MODULE (TENS 1&2) INCLUDES TWO BOLTS FOR MOUNTING

S| 1T TO THE BASEPLATE. THEY HAVE METRC THREADS. ALSO INCLUDED
15 ONE_HEX PLUG 1/8°NPT TO BE INSTALLED IN THE UNUSED HOLE
IN THE BASEPLATE.
1/2" TUBING \ /NPT T 94-HEV-5481 | 9. ALL TUBNG AND FITTIGS BY CUSTOMER.
CONN ITEM 6 TUBING AND FITING WATERIAL TO BE A269-TP316
AM_.V @ Aw.v wm_._.,w% om_mq 1" TUBING WALL THICKNESS: 1/4" - 035" WALL
94-HEV-5480 T T 94-HEV-5482 o (HEADERS) 1/2, - 065 WALL
SEE NOTE 5 T - -- -- 1" - 092" WAL
1 H
I .
: : 17X1/2" REDUCER
i ‘
1 .
| | CERTIFIED
[ ; VALVE

1/4" TUBING

MOUNTING PLATE 1 ~

(BY CUSTOMER) / ° | e
\
.

18
L]
~ | O B o _94-PS-548__ _
1/4" TUBING | 2 _ |||||||||| h@

\\
/

I
I
L
—

o

\

1/8"NPT TYP ALL BASE PLATE :odﬂﬁz%cm“ﬁmw
OUTLET CONN ITEMS 3&4

|
|
o

o

OUNTING PLATE 2 1/2" TUBING
(BY CUSTOMER) 4~ TugING

e

N\ | Y | j| |

1" TUBING

N

1/4°NPT TYP ALL BASE
PLATE IN CONN.
ITEMS 3&4

81

1/2" TUBING 1—30-00

80 TO 100 PSIG
AR SUPPLY

PANEL - 1 PANEL -3 -
leRease E%_nz._%_ lRepet eraion]  GREASE LUBRICATION! \_I\
+ ROLLER BEARINGS 1" “pespivee + 1 ROLLER BEARINGS FILTER REGULATOR
INLET END 1" S| | osewece B0 |
NLET £ o s MOISTURE SEPARATOR COW LEVEL ROD
(PANELS ARE PLATES FOR NOUNTING DOSING MODULES) S
LOW LEVEL LMIT SHITCH

..... N =
"_nlc%_zn CENTER ! (Fr======={1m

94-15L-5986 [

0 SCREWS LINE 2
[

RECYCLE FIBER PLANT PROJECT - 1800 BDST/D ACCEPTS
) ABGS PROJ. # AFCP=001
v ALLIANCE FOREST PRODUCTS U.S. CORP., PROJ. # 60-0301
ALLIANCE EQUIPMENT NAME GREASE LUBRICATION SYSTEM, B-LINE DRUM PULPER
- - ALLIANCE EQUIPMENT # M94033

ALLIANCE DRAWING # CR-94-M-0185
GREASE RETURN
ﬂvxmwmcxnmc GREASE
PUMP AND LID SET SAFEMATIC

o
“BPSG_PK PRESSURE SWITCH SAFEMATIC
BY AHLSTROM

2
1
1
1
1
B 1 SG—-2102-U PUMPING CENTER SAFEMATIC
1
2 BY AHLSTROM
6
1

AR HOSE

GREASE HOSE SAFEMATIC
AIR HOSE SAFEMATIC
120# GREASE BARREL

3|

BY AHLSTROM
BY AHLSTROM
BY CUSTOMER
BY AHLSTROM
BY AHLSTROM
BY AHLSTROM

NS lojol ol

11
I
11
I
I
|
“ I W T GREASE FOLLOWER PLATE BPSG-03 AL BASE PLATE SAFEMATIC
i I I \
_ i ;_r._r I SGA-12 ZN DOSING NOZZLE SAFEMATIC BY AHLSTROM

BPSG_02 AL BASE PLATE SAFEMATIC
L.l . 1 T i e SGA—011_ZN DOSING MODULE SAFEMATIC BY AHLSTROM
= — - T qry DESCRIPTION MATERIAL DIMENSIONS ITEM |  DWG. NO.
FOR LOCATION SEE DWG. 1-RF069-09-2 I I 1 o GREASE LUBRICATION SYSTEM [
i

I THIS DRAVING IS THE PROPERTY OF  AHLSTROM NCITHER THIS DRAVING FIBERFLOW 400 . «.AHLSTROM iy

GLEXS PALLS, WY 12801
B T v et 0 a5 B_LINE DRUM PULPER
ﬁ [ CONSIDERATION OF SUCH LOAN. AGREES TO TME FOREGOING CONDITIONS AND TG [r— v e 3001/
JOB_NO. —

RETURN THIS DRAVING UPON REOUEST. O

ey v oTs\ e VT coun\ [ 0-F

@
2
]
m

1-RF069-03-6 R3




—

REVISIONS

B DATE

REMARKS g BE

1 9-8-00 | ISSUED -

OUTLET

END

OUTLET END

ADJUSTING SCREW (AS)
LOCKNUT

BEARING

FASTENER BOLT —_ |

LOCKNUT ——]
ADJUSTING SCREW (AS)—A

DRUM SUPPORT m.zol\w *

AXIAL ROLLER

PROXIMITY SWITCH BRACKET

-—— -

TYPICAL

L

BEARING SET-UP

JOB NO.

PLAN VIEW

UP_HILL TRACKING PROCEDURE

DRUM SUPPORT RING
SUPPORT ROLLER

;W

I
1
|
|
-I-]-T-|-|_+ﬂmx§m-
I
|
I
1

PLAN VIEW

LOOSEN ALL FASTENER BOLTS

LOOSEN ALL LOCKNUTS

LOOSEN ODD NUMBERED ADJUSTING SCREWS 1/4 TURN
TIGHTEN EVEN NUMBERED ADJUSTING SCREWS 1/4 TURN
TIGHTEN ALL LOCKNUTS

TIGHTEN ALL FASTENER BOLTS

SWTCH

DOWN HILL TRACKING PROCEDURE

DRUM

PROXIMITY SWITCH
(TYPICAL, BOTH SIDES)

SET FOR

-—F  3/16" TRAVEL

"LOOSEN ALL FASTENER BOLTS

LOOSEN ALL LOCKNUTS

LOOSEN EVEN NUMBERED ADJUSTING SCREWS 1/4 TURN
TIGHTEN ODD NUMBERED ADJUSTING SCREWS 1/4 TURN
— TIGHTEN ALL LOCKNUTS

TIGHTEN ALL FASTENER BOLTS

DRUM TRAVEL

nm
nm

o

DRUM ROTATION

DRUM TRAVEL

DRUM ROTATION

INITIAL SET-UP

SECTION A-A

IMPORTANT 1!
IF DRUM ROTATION IS
OPPOSITE HAND,
REVERSE PROCEDURES.

CAUTION 11!
STOP DRUM BEFORE
PERFORMING ADJUSTMENTS

nmn
"nmn

ADJUST ALIGNMENT OF SUPPORT ROLLERS TO DRUM SUPPORT RING

ACCORDING TO TOLERANCE SHOWN IN TYPICAL BEARING SET-UP.

UP HILL TRACKING PROCEDURE.

DRUM WILL TRACK DOWN HILL, DUE TO 1° SLOPE.
IF_AXIAL ROLLER TEMPERATURE EXCEEDS 170, ADJUST ROLLERS USING

ROLLERS USING THE DOWN HILL TRACKING PROCEDURE.

INLET END

INLET END

IF DRUM TRACKS UPHILL AND TRIPS THE PROXIMITY SWITCH, ADJUST THE

Tolerance, Unless Noted Otherwise

Fractional Decimal
under 12" +1/16" 2 places x.xx +.05"
12" to 120" +£1/8" 3 places x.xxx +.010"
over 120" +1/4"

NOTE

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF AHLSTROM NEITHER THIS DRAWING
OR ANY DATA OR INFORMATION THEREIN SHALL BE COPIED OR REPRODUCED IN ANY
MANNER, LOANED DR OTHERWISE DISPOSED OF. DR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE WHAT-
SOEVER WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION OF AHLSTROM IF THIS
DRAWING IS LOANED BY OR WITH AUTHORITY OF AHLSTROM_THE BORROWER, IN
CONSIDERATION OF SUCH LOAN, AGREES TO THE FOREGOING CONDITIONS AND TO
RETURN THIS DRAWING UPON REQUEST.

CLOCKWISE ROTATING DRUM

TRAVEL ADJUSTMENT INSTRUCTIONS

FIBREFLOW DRUM

r

AHLSTROM MACHINERY INC
RIDGE CENTER
GLENS FALLS, NY 12801

?
DRAWN

0P scaLe NONE pate  5-8-00

cvecken EQF

Angular: £1/2°, not to exceed 1/16” per 12"

e wee PS/RCF JPROJ-DWG/NECH/2-26008/2-2608-03 ] 2—26009-03

R1




REVISIONS

."..u— oare |

REMARKS

»
<

i3

11 [ 50

bt
'

-

93'-7 13/16"
— 19-8 1/4" " 36'-1 1/16 _ 37'-8 3/4"
‘ _
X .
, :
; f f T
[ ) _ T _ I i —
T 1 T _ _ _
1 [ | AT
INLET ——— —-—-—- “ . : —-A — 7 OUTLET ——=
T T T T T T T _ _ _ v m it
! _ _ ___ m \ \
_ . _ o i, AN
| I R Y. VIR
_ ' M ' ' ' N ' ' ' ' ' ' ' H
_ _ _ _ _ | | _ _ | | _ |
1] 1 ' ' 1 1 1 _ 1] ' ] 1 ] _
| | | | | | | _ | | | | L
_ | | | _ | _ | _ _ | | |
[ ] ' [ ' ' ] ! ] ] ' ' 1
| _ _ | | _ | _ | | _ | |
' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '
| Sy | i | | Al ]
BAFFLE ORIENTATIONS WHEN B _ R 4 > Ry %w? me& le_l- "
LOOKING FROM THE FEED END L Y . _ L S
/\) | _ r\o
1 2 3 4 5 s z 8 ] 10 n 12 13 14
SCOOP BAFFLE
Tolerance, Unless Noted Otherwise NoTE FIBERFLOW DRUM _ LSTROM NACHINERY DX
Froctional Decimol 8 ANv DATA Do TN OINATION THCRCIN SHALL B COPIED Dn' BEPRODUCED. TN ANV BAFFLE ORIENTATION S8 A5 wy o301
B Tt Ll S e o | B RIS SRS T ____ FIBERFLOW 400
% gunuma\n..\uo. to exceed 1/16" per 12 g L “”..E TMP.”. i _o..v. 1-26009-18 R1




REVISIONS

119 1/4" 70 ¢ VAT

W] oare | REMARKS A
I T -1-
—
=
[

2
°
a
o
"

14
]

163"

°M

H_
J0B NO.

VAT WALL l/

N e— e —————— 4

SECTION B-B

SECTION A-A

INTERNAL PIPE SUPPORT

DISCHARGE END

395§" REF

190"

REF

awwm..

96;

HOR. SEAM LINE
& G INTERNAL
PIPE SUPPORT

r

D

\
/)

N
W,

B

><l1
> -

L

388)" REF

ELEVATION

;I« REF
D .

INLET END

Tolerance, Unless Noted Otherwise

Fractional Decimal
under 12" +1/16" 2 places x.xx +.05"
12" to 120" +1/8" 3 places x.xxx £.010"
over 120" 1/4"
Angulor: £1/2°, not to exceed 1/16" per 12

A-LINE BOTTOM VAT
FIBERFLOW 400

AHLSTROM MACHIVERY DNC
r AHLSTROM [t iy
GLENS FALLS, WY 12801

SHEET 1 OF 3
1-26009-19 R1




REVISIONS
W] oare | REMARKS B
| | SEE SHEET 1 | |
198.500" -
| {158.500'} %925
} 99.25")-
| Ml |
4 N
| I— -II-|-|-|-|-I-IF. —_——— e — - — 20"
20 _ REF
REF ! r -
+ -\ _ r+ ; "
=z
w =
= =
u_ Z
z &
<! .
B
- >
oy
w 1/4
m‘-_
il NA
i
Py ! _ 1
+ [ _ 1
_ - \. /
w@wm HOR. SEAM UNE ' ' HOR. SEAM LINE 197}
& CITEM 33 fi e, i A _ _ RS AN & GITEM 33
PIPE STIFFENERS E< _ ! PIPE STIFFENERS
N, \\ Ill \\\
H i _ _
HH ' |
H
T _ _
i )
17 —1 163" 168" N
963" ] | |
1T h ' ' 963"
H \ - ] w
HE AR
1 ) -~ SN
| H e I I N L ! H—- RN
HE SN A L= ~. RaN
GiTliG AN | _ N
! : S-d | ; X
. S H H , . R = B AN RN N N,
< i | P e _ _ N . o
PTG e ' [ il — |
| I I ] ]
TP, _\;..
DISCHARGE END INLET END
3YJ4L_ Vit VAT WALL
SECTION G-G
SECTION E-E SECTION F-F
Toleronce, Unless Noted Otherwise ;
Froctionol Decimal s v 13 :d.!ldﬂﬂ.—..m.. 2 rimen nas v A—LINE BOTTOM VAT _ P AHLSTROM [ty e
under 12" +1/16" 2 places x.xx .05 e, LOMMED DR OTENGTIE DISEOSED 3 % L4ED FOR. AnY PUNPOSE wrate FIBERFLOW 400 GLENS FALLS, WY 120
, PN LTE IR fbviioly ol I R e A e i
£ A DRAVING IS LOANED BY DR WITH AUTWORITY OF AHLSTROM_THE BORROWER, IN MImm._v N O_u u
RF over 120° %1/4° CONSIDERATION O SUCK LOAN. AGRECS TO TWE FOREGOING CONDITIONS ANG TO [y 0 T
JOB NO. _ 3

Angulor: £1/2', not to exceed 1/16” per 12° ] . ocoms e DT PR DRI 00150 1-26009-19 R1



REVISIONS

2| oare

— REMARKS

I
| SEE_ SHEET 1 1

16'-10 1/2" REF
3

FILLER _A
PLATE

DISCHARGE END
|
i
o

911 1/4

>

GROUT HOLE COVER \
x 12 REQUIRED \
|

SUPPORT ANGLE

J =
8-5 1/4" REF

16'-10 1/2" REF

INLET END

Iy - 2, 1 | = ;
3743 REF
SECTION D-D
s \ GROUT HOLE COVER
A
< | § N
/ VAT FLOOR
SECTION H-H
SCALE: 1/2° = 1°
Tolerance, Unless Noted Otherwise NoTE AMLSTROM MACHIRERY DN

|__RFO69 _
JOB_NO.

Decimal
2 places x.xx +.05"
3 places x.xxx +.010"

Fractional
under 12" £1/16"
12" to 120" £1/8"
over 120" %1/4"
Angular: £1/2°, not to exceed 1/16" per 12°

THIS DRAVING IS THE PROPERTY OF

OR ANY DATA DR INFORMATION THEREIN SWALL BE
MANNER, LOANED DR OTMERWISE DISPOSED OF, OR
SOEVER VITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN PCAMISSION
DRAVING IS LDANED BY OR WITH AUTHORITY OF
CONSIDERATION OF SUCH LOAN, AGREES TO THE Fi
RETURN THIS DRAVING UPON REOUEST. 1

M NEITHER THIS DRAWING

A—LINE BOTTOM VAT
FIBERFLOW 400

Ty AHLSTROM J=rtirc i

GLENS FALLS. WY 12001

SHEET 3 OF 3

1-26009-19

R1




TN

REVISIONS
W] oae | REMARKS TeTe
1] 11-3-00 Jissued 1-1-
3
-
e
) 395§ REF
™
_
, , . . . ; ; " ; + + + i t t
" _ﬂ “ “ “ $ T T T T T T
119 1/4° T0 C VAT
w‘._
| ﬁ ! | ‘b
' ' = oLl
14" =5
| . - oy 8
B _ 8 10 _HOR. SEAM LINE — 1977 =
L _ == - & TR L BT T T . =I¢ REF
= PIPE SUPPORT ~ _ . \ \ =
| . | e =
_ 2 D N i A A /. D =
[ ' .. |
a _ !
' ]
_ 163" ! !
;. ! . .
— ' 1 ' '
_ | 11N
| " | g~
@ | _ ! !
l _ i
) @ !
_- 1
ﬁ . J ﬁ_ﬁ ] —
I S ! H . N
c \ - c Y ! ] ps
i ] — | | | =
1 _ T _
12" - w‘.._
3884" REF
SECTION B-B 2
ELEVATION
_ \ INTERNAL PIPE SUPPORT
'
VAT WALL 1/ _ L.
SECTION A-A
Tolerance, Unless Noted Otherwise p— AHLSTROM MACHINERY
Fractional Decimal on a5, BV 13 T ..n.aﬂm-un«.“h. ANLETROM siTicn as peavie B-LINE BOTTOM VAT _ , « AHLSTROM ez mﬂ! .!sﬂ
| under 12" $1/16" 2 u_ﬂu-h: £.05" nacn, (o a._iuuﬂa.n...ﬂ...ﬁom".ﬂu.l.l o row s :!oﬁ....!ﬂ.‘s.sxﬂ FIBERFLOW 400
RFO6 AT 3 Pleces SO0 i B e wr o I ARy o aNrimoi T et SHEET 1 OF 3
UGB _NO. Angulor: £1/2', not to exceed 1/16” per 12" RETURH THIS DRAVING (PO REQUEST. 1-26009-20 R1




REVISIONS

W | oare

— REMARKS

3

J e
By

]

| SEE_SHEET 1

R

,H
J0B _NO.

[198.500"

[ |

163"

VERT. SEAM LINE

HOR. SEAM LINE

E<=

T T
I

[}

[ @

& ¢ ITEM 33
PIPE STIFFENERS

CTl

DISCHARGE END

SECTION F-F

I 198.500" I

2" _
REF '
+ 2 w 1 -
.—.r_
_m
-
1=
=
Wi
|
=
a
¥
1
A i T
b .
1 \ |
T
_oum.. HOR. SEAM LINE — '
& CITEM 33 i & : F BERY "
PIPE STIFFENERS _
| !
| |
- ]
| I
mmm. _ ) _
_ !
‘ PO o k= _
" e val= _
g~ A
_ f

T, 7
INLET END
Qv.vlwu.lq"; T VAT WALL
SECTION G-G

ol ., Unless Noted Otherwise AESTROM MACHDRERY DK

oo, s s e Y S— B-LINE BOTTOM VAT R B
under 12° £1/16° 2 places xxx .05 Ao, LB, G OTERSISE DITFDECD O 0% |BCD FOR ANy SURPOIE et FIBERFLOW 400
12" to 1207 £1/8" 3 places xxx 0107 | SRV YN BlD SR wine aumemiT 0F AMLETROM T SommouTa, T SHEET 2 OF 3
over 120" £1/4° CONSIDERATION OF SUGH LOAN. AGREES TO T FOREGOING CONDITIONS AND 70
Angulor: £1/2', not to exceed 1/16” per 12" FETUSN THIS DRAVING (7ON REOUEST: 1-26009-20 R1




REVISIONS

2] oare

REMARKS

JSEE SHEET 1

o |
JOB NO.

DISCHARGE END

= 12-0 _
SUPPORT ANGLE
| M ? > |
= I = I = - = I = =
m ___
_ |
< | _
| | -
o A
jre] {
: ZOL I i 120°
= |
2 ™. _
||I|nll¢nﬁ\\ w i \ \ o m& T e
AL 5 g o 5
FILLER _/} * \v _ V7S \ W =
/ﬁ]Vk CENTER
PLATE G TvP. &«%mx _ .
_ GROUT HOLE COVER .\
_ 12 REQUIRED E
/ i
r <+ } | i :
) | 5
] _ w
/,,/*\\\\ _ \‘.
, ' rop
- + T _ [ £ I T T T W“ =
; _ _ <J i
~
37-4J" REF
SECTION D-D H
> \r GROUT HOLE COVER
I
~N J “ \ N
/ VAT FLOOR
SECTION H-H
SCALE: 1/2" = 1"
e r——— -
HMMH:“. riees Noted Mﬂ_ﬂa_! s pRAvING 15 T PRPERTY O M sermen Tas praviv B-LINE BOTTOM VAT e AHLSTROM [
under 12° £1/16° 2 places x.xx +.05" i, LOANED Om GTIERWISE DISFOSED O Dn USED FOR ANY PURFOSE WAt~ FIBERFLOW 400 GUERS PALLS. oY 1280t

12 to 120" £1/8°
over 120" +1/4”

Angulor: £1/2, not to exceed 1/16" per 12"

3 ploces x.xxx .010"

RETURN THIS DRAWING UPON REOUEST.

| AMLSTROM 1 THIS

OM_THE BORROWER, IN

GOING CONDITIONS AND TQ

]

SHEET 3 OF 3

1-26009-20

R1




